Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning
Division of Land Development

WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION
Date Submitted/Accepted DPZ File Number tLF ( :_"-)_ (I&f?

L Site Description

Subdivigion Name/Property Identification:__Sand Hill Landing

Location of Property: (3) 2370, 2380, 2390 Sand Hill Road

{Strest Address and/or Road Name)

Residential Same
{Existing Usa) (Proposed Use)
_16 o 426, Lots 1,23  _third
(Tax Map No.) (Grid/Block No.) {Parcel No.) (Election District)
RRE-DEO 10.89 acres
| Zoning District) (Total Site Area)

Provide a brief site history including reference to all previously submitted or currently active
plans on file with the County (subdivision plans, Board of Appeals petitions, waiver petitions,
ate.). )

Plat is 12696, WP-09.05, F-01-158, Plat 14816, F-99-10

II. Waiver Request

In accordance with Section 16.104 of the Howard County Subdivision and Land Development
Regulaticns, the Department of Planning and Zoning, in conjunction with the Subdivision Review
Committee, may grant waivers or modifications to the minimum requirements stipulated within
the Regulations if it is determined that extraordinary hardships or practical difficulties may
result from strict compliance with the regulations, or if it is determined that the regulations may
be served to a greater extent by an alternative proposal.

In the area below, the petitioner shall enumerate the specific numerical section(s) from the

Subdivision and Land Davelopment Regulationa for which a waiver is being requested and provide
a brief summary of the regulation. Attach a separate sheet if additional information is appropriate.

Section Reference No. Summary of Regulation

1. 16.120(b)}(5) Reguirement for noise mitigation for residential subdivisions in
general, and on individual lots if the noise mitigation is not placed
On OpEen Space. )

2.

a.

4,

5.
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Justification (I sdditional epace is needed for justification, please attach to the application )

All waiver requests must be fully justified by the petitioner. Incomplete or inadequate
justification may result in rejection of the application. Justification must be specifictothe subject

property. The justification provided by the petitioner should include all factors which rationalize or
substantiate the request in accordance with the following criteria:

a. Summarize any extraordinary hardships or practical difficulties which may result from strict
compliance with the Regulations.

b. Verify that the intent of the Regulations will be served to a greater extent through the
implementation of the alternative proposal.

c. Substantiate that approval of the waiver will net be detrimental to the public interests.

d. Confirm that approval of the waiver will not nullify the intent of the Regulations.

See letter to Marsha McLaughlin dated November 6, 2003,

On Lot 1, the walls adioining the house would be 10 feet high: on lot 2, 9.5 feet high: on
lot 3, 6 to B feet high. It would seem that the intent of this requlation is to require, in this
case, _walls, so that homeowners who move in will not complsin a t the noise le
of the re occupi d none (8} have a int about the noise.
The proposed walls are huge and unattractive, and detract from the owners' enjoyment of

ir propert n this case, the remedv is worse than the su ed proble ing wall
these huge certainl tracts fro WHErs u enj their propert
These are single-family homes that, by their nature, are suppesed to have open lawn area.
Havin e walls pr ing from use nullifi is chara igtic. Further, the area
adiacent to the houses, the front and side vards, have no noise barriers, although these are

as around t ouse clo Route 70,

There is no public interest served bv these walls. These (see Continuation Sheet)

Plan Exhil:it
A Nu of Copies Recruired

The waiver petition application must be accompanied by copies of a detailed plot plan, subdivision
plat or site development plan (14 sets of the completed waiver application and plan exhibit if the
subject property adjoins a County road; 18 sets for properties adjoining a State road). In
instances where the waiver request concerns an approval extension or if an associated plan isin
active processing, only 2 sets of plans are required along with 14 or 18 copies of the application form.
Plans must be folded to a size no larger than 7 14" by 12"

B. Flan Recuired Checklist

The detailed waiver petition exhibit, plot plan, subdivision plan or site development plan must
indicate the following required information relevant to the waiver request to ensure acceptance of
the waiver petition application for processing.

Information Provided Information Not Provided,

A Not Applicable Justification Attached

-2- rav 1/2002
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1. Vicinity map scale 1"=2,000' indicating and identifying the total boundary of the property, exact
site location, vicinity roads and north arrow.
2. Bearings and distances of property boundary lines for the entire tract and size of tract area.
3.  North amrow and scale of plan,
4. Location, extent, boundary lines and area of any proposed lots.

5. Any existing or proposed building(s), structures, points of access, driveways, topography, natural
features and other objects and/or uses on the subject and adjacent properties which may be
relevant to the petition; i.e., historic structures, cemeteries or environmentally sensitive areas.

B Delineation of building setback lines.

7.  Delineation of all existing public road and/or proposed street systems.

8. Identification and location of all easements.

8

o]

Approximate delineation of floodplain, wetland and forested areas, if applicable,

Road profile to evaluate sight distance, if the application includes a request for direct access to

a major collecter or more restrictive roadway classification.

11. Any additional information to allow proper evaluation (e.qg., for waivers to wetland buffers an
alternative analysis and mitigation proposal are needed; for waivers to SDP requirements where
there is no subdivision of land, an APFO Roads Test evaluation may be needed).

12. Photographs, perspective sketches or cross-sections as necessary to adequately portray the
waiver request.

13. The exhibit plans should be highlighted to accurately illustrate the requested waiver(s) to allow
proper evaluation (i.e., proposed grading, tree clearing or other disturbances within
environmentally sensitive areas or buffers),

The Waiver Petition application fee shall be in accordance with the adopted fee scheduls. All checks
shall be made payable to the Director of Finance. The petition will not be accepted for processing until
the fee has been paid. Incomplete, incorrect or missing information may result in the rejection of
the application and could cause additional time to be required to revise the petition for resubmittal and
re-review. For more information or questions, contact DFZ at (410) 313-2350,

Owner's/Petitioner's Certification

-

1/WE, the undersigned fee simple owner{s), hereby make application to the Howard County Department
of Planning and Zoning to relax the minimum requirements of the Howard County Subdivision and Land
Development Regulations, The undersigned hereby certifies the information supplied herewithis correct
and complete, confimms that the regulations and policies as referred to in the attached are understood,
and authorizes periodic on-site inspections by the Howard County Subdivision Review Committes
agencies. *If the applicant is the owner's agent, written documentation from the owner granting

e i

ignatun of Petition P:upar

{

(Signature of Petition Preparer)*  (Date)

David and Lisa Benton

{Name of Property Cwners) __(Name of Petition Preparer, Surveyor/Enginear or Agent/Developer)

2390 Sand Hill Road
[{Addreas) (Address)
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042-1036
{City, State, Zip Codas) [City, State, Zip Code)
(Telephone) (Fax) {Telephone) {Fax)

Contact Person!_ Thomas M, Meachum, Esg Contact Person:!




/1=/1-Fovd

(Date) {Signature of Petition Preparer)” {Date)
{Signatwe of Property Owner) (Date) {Eignature of Petition Preparer)® {Date)
John and-taslki FEllsworth
{(Mame of Property Ownets) (Name of Petition Preparet, Surveyor/Engineer oy Agent/Developar)
2380 Sand Hill Road
(Address) (Addresa)
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042-1036
(City, State, Zip Code) (City, State, Zip Code)
(Telephone) (Fax) (Telephone) (Fax)
Contact Person: Thomas M. Meachum, Esq. Contact Person:

1-1))-daY

(Signature of Petition Preparer)* (Date

ignature of Propenty ) (Date)
Mﬂgﬂé— /1= 17-04

(Signature of Properny Owner) (Date)

Keith P. and Charmzaine C. Sample

(Signature of Petiticn Preparer)® (Date)

(Name of Property Ownera) (Mame of Petition Prepater, Surveyot/Engineer or Agent/Developar)
2370 Sand Hill Road
{Address) (Address)

Ellicott City, Maryland 21042-1036

(City, State, Zip Code)

(Telephone) (Fax)
Contact Person: Thomas M. Meachum, Esdq.

(City, State, Zip Code)

(Telephone) {Fax)
Contact Person:




Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning
Division of Land Development

INITIAL SUBMISSION
WAIVER PETITION WORKSHEET
(For DFZ Use Only)

Project Name Sand Hill Landing DPZ File No.
DFZ FPlan Reviewer Submission Date _ December 9, 2004
Plan Consultant Representative Time _10:30 am.
L Application Requirements Indicate Yes, No or N/A

a. Application IBCormnpPIetsd | . . « < o o0 v w e e e e wae E e sE

b. Required number of plans and applicationsareprovided . . ... . ...

X _Plans (14 sets on County Road or
Applications 18 sets on State Road)
c. Supplemental informatiomisprovided . . . . .. .. . . . .. .0 ...

I Fee Computation

Number of waivers requested . . . . . 1
*Base Fee for first two waiver sections {Sdﬁﬂ] { e e e e $460.00
Fee for each additional waiver section ( additional waivers x §60 =sach) . . . . 0

*(Maximum fee of $350 for Agricultural Preservationparcels) . . . . .. ... .. ..

TOTAL $450.00

I Certification

Cash Receipt No. Account #011-006-4201 Amount

Check issued by _BReese & Carmmey, LLP

Woaiver petition application is accepted for processing.
Scheduled SRC meeting date.

Waiver petition application is rejected,

Reason:
Resubmission is accepted. Date Staff initials
Comments,/Notes
DLD/WE -5- rev W02
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IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE HOWARD COUNTY
THE WAIVER PETITION i DEPARTMENT OF
OF DAVID AND LISA BENTON, ET AL. * PLANNING AND ZONING

* L3 i L3 L3 & * * * " i * #* * W* & * L *

CONTINUATION SHEET TO WAIVER PETITION

individual homeowners have made the personal decisions for themselves that such walls are
unnecessary and an intrusion to their use and enjoyment of property. If these were noise
barriers along the perimeter of the development, there could be said to be a public interest
involved, but these are walls on the only three lots of the subdivision.

Presumably, the walls are supposed to enhance the use and enjoyment of these
properties by deflecting noise from the back yard. The opposite effect is visited upon use and
enjoyment when the walls are as large as they are, looming over the back yard.

The property owners agree to sign any documents necessary to provide public notice,
and notice to all future owners of these properties, that these walls will not be built.

Thank you for your consideration.

Reese & Camey, LLP
10715 Charter Drive
Columbia, Maryland 21044

PATMMYWPDATA\Benton. Con. Waiy
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DAVID A. CARNEY
DANIEL H. SCHERR
LAVRENCE B. RABER

F. TYSON BENNETT
KEVIM |, KELEHAN
THCMAS M, MEACHUM
JUDITH &, BRESLER
MICHAEL §, MOLINARD
ERIC C. BROUEAIDEE
L. ROLAND STUEM
SUSAN E. BEASLEY
MARY C. EEESE

B, DARREN BURNS
MANISHA 5. KAVADI
MICHELLE D HATO
DARIA A. RUSEELL
SANDEREA £, PAIK

Marsha McLaughlin

REESE & CARNEY, LLP
— Attorneys at Lap ——————=

10715 CHARTER DRIVE
COLUMBILA, MARYTAND 21044

(410) T40-4600
WASHINGTON AREA
(301) 621.52566

BALTIMORE FAX (410) 730-7729
WASHINGTON FAX (301) 621-5273

November 6, 2003

Director of Planning and Zoning

George Howard Building
3430 Courthouse Drive

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043

Dear Ms. McLaughlin:

RE: Sand Hill Landing
Ellicott City, Maryland

170 JENNIFER ROAD
SUITE 245
ANNATOLIS, MARYLAND 21401
[410) £73.2001
2E8 N, WASHINGTON STREET
EUITE S05
BOCEVILLE, MARYLAMD Z0B50
(301} TH2-6210
CF COUMSEL
THARLEES A REESE
AUGUET W. ETEINHILBER"
DAVID C. HIORTEBERD
[1941-1997)

*ADMITTIED IN WASHINOTON, D.C.
AND OHIO

Please be advised that I represent Mr. and Mrs. David Benton, Mr. and Mrs. Keith
Sample, and Mr. and Mrs. James Ellsworth. These three families reside on the only three lots in
the subdivision known as Sand Hill Landing.

When my clients purchased their home sites a few years ago, they were not informed at
the time that “noise wing walls™ were going to be attached to their homes because of the
proximity of their home sites to Route 70. All of my clients are well aware of the noise on their
properties from the traffic on Route 70 and have no objection to it. They have no desire to have

these walls, which can be as high as ten feet, attached to their homes.

Apparently the original developer convinced the County 1o not require him to build the
walls along the subdivision’s northern perimeter along Route 70. The County accepted the



Marsha McLaughlin
November 6, 2003
Page Two

developer’s proposal 1o instead construct what are apparently referred to as “wing walls,” which
are located as referenced before.

For reasons unknown to my clients, the eventual builder was never required to build these
walls. As mentioned earlier in this letter, my clients were unaware that such walls were going to
be joined to their homes. When this was brought to their attention, they had already signed
contracts for their homes, and were in a position needing to move into these homes so that they
had no choice 1o sign the First Amended Plat, which referenced these walls. (It is unclear
whether Mr. and Mrs, Sample signed any documentation.) They had no choice but to sign the
Amended Plat, unless they alleged that the builder was in default of his contract, hardly a
prospect a potential homeowner would be desirous of jumping into, as you can imagine,

My clients have occupied their homes and have no desire to have these walls added 1o
their homes. They have no problem with the noise levels emanating from Route 70. These walls
would be solely and exclusively for each lot owner’s rear yard, not serving any public purpose or
function, unlike, e.g., landscaping, which benefits more than the individual homeowner where

the trees might be planted.

My clients have received letters from the Public Service and Zoning Administration
division of your office threatening to take my clients to court and threatening to fine them on a
daily basis if these unwanted walls are not installed.

On behalf of my clients, I ask that the County remove this requirement now imposed
upon my clients against their will. My clients understand certain measures that the County is
requiring the builder to take for my clients’ own protection, and they voluntanly and in an
informed manner waive their right to insist upon such measures. They do not want to put the
Department in an awkward position in later years when any of my clients sell their homes, so
they are willing to sign a document that is filed in the Howard County Land Records in which
they waive their right to these walls on behalf of not only themselves, but all successors and
assigns. This will ensure that any future owner will not harass the Department of Planning and
Zoning with requests for noise mitigation measures when their chain of title will clearly indicate

they are not going to receive any.

In this umgue circumstance we ask that these three property owners be allowed to waijve




Marsha McLaughhn
November 6, 2003
Page Three

their rights to an amenity that is designed solely for their benefit. We can work with the Office
of Law on the appropriate documents that would accomplish the binding cffect on successors and

assigns.

We look forward 1o hearing from you. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have
any questions or would like to meet on this matter.

Very truly yours,
REESE &

X, LLP
(ka0 fiedun

Thomas M. Meachum

TMM\cb
cc: Mr. and Mrs. David Benton
Mr. and Mrs. Keith Sample
Mr. and Mrs, James Ellsworth
George Beisser, Department of Planning and Zoning

PATMMIWPDATA\SandHill Iir.to.MeLaughlin, wpd




FAST TRACK PLAN DataBase No.

HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
Division of Land Development

DATE: H!‘f/[’-/ DPZ File No. LU//L (5 -(Ao'7

artment of Planning and Zening

Transportation Planning f Environmental and Community Planning (Ag Pres/Route 1)
T~ Historic Preservation [ Development Engineering Division
Public Service and Zoning Administration Other
1T Research A File
___ Address Coordinator
ncies
Soil Conservalion D|strict __ Tax Assessment
Department of Inspections, Licenses & Permits — Verizon
Department of Fire and Rescue Services BGE
State Highway Administration ___ CableTV
i __ Police
58 — MTA
Recrealion and Parks ____ Finance
____ Wwssc —DPW, Real Estale Services
MDD Ayiation Administralion ____ DPW, Construction and Inspection
= ____ DPW, Bureau of Utilies
RE: \%M
EMNCLOSED FOR YOUR =3 ____ Signature Approval jj_ Review & Commenls — Files
THE ENCLOSED -+ ____ Driginal __ Pre-Packaged Plan Set
Plans # of Sheels Supplemental Documents
___ SketchPlan Wetlands Report
___ Prel Equiv Sketch Plan Soils/Topo Map/Drain Area Map
__ Preliminary Plan FSDFCPWorksheet and Application
__ Final Plat/Ptat of Easemenl/RE Plat Declaration of Intent (Farest Cons)
__ Final Constr Plans (RDS) Drainage andfor Computation/Pond Safety Comps
___ Final Development Plan Praliminary Road Profiles
___  Site Development Plan APFO Roads TeslUMitigation PlanTraffic Study
___ lLandscape Plan/Supplemental Plan Noise Study
__ Grading Plan Sight Distance Analysis/Speed Flow Study
_ House Type Revision/Walk-Thru Red-Line Floodplain Study
____ \Water and Sewer Plan Stormwater Management Comps/Geo-Tech Report
licat Industrial Wasie Survey (DPW)
— Waiver Petition Applic/Exhibit FRoad Poster Form Letier
_____ Planning Board Application Response Letler
___ ASDPI/CSDP Application Perc Plat
____ DED Application/Checklist Scenic Road Exhibits
—  DED Fee Receipt/Deeds/Cost Estimata Deeds
Pholographs
Relaining Wall Comps/Delails
Poster/Community or HDC Mesling Information
f' __ PRoule 1 Details/Summary
WAS: Received Tantatively Approved

_ __ Received and Revised ____ Approved On ﬁff r ﬁfﬁ j e
SRC/Comments Due By: 'l{ { h.{‘

Check, initial and return fo the Department of Planning and Zoning if plan is approved with no comments.

N DPZ STAFF INITIALS | W }

‘ransmitial Form &9 rivw - Gi0d
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~__ HOWARD €$HTY DEPARTMENT OF FLAHN%H! AND ZONING
- Division of Land Development
DATE: 7".0“)3“/’5/ PAZ File No. /?ﬁ-/ﬁ
Department of Planning and Zoning
f v Iﬁtﬂt Preservation = Danlapma: ot
I — Engineering Division
— Comprehensive Planning and Zoning Administration — Forest Conservation Planner
—. Research — Fi®
— Address Coordinator
Agencies
—0  Soil Conservation Distric! —  Tax Assessmant
. Department of Inspections, Licenses & Parmits __Bell Atlantic Telephone
1P anartmar:—t of F“re and Rescue Services —— BOAE
o ™ Il [ — Cable TV
—— Police
— NTA
—  Finance

DPW, Real Estate Services
DPW., Construction and Inspection

S~ /;/Z' DPW. Bureau of Uiities
RE: K

ENCLOSED FOR YOUR-» — Signature Approval Huwaw & c:ummanua —_ Files
THE ENCLOSED -+ ____ Original
Plans # ot Sheels Supplemental Decuments
—  Sketch Plan N S — Watlands Report
— Frel Equiv Skelich Plan = — Solle/Topo Map/Drain Area Map
Preliminary Plan g _____ FSDIFCP/Worksheet and Application
% Final Plat L _" _____ Declaration of Intent
Final Constr Plans (RDS) s =2 __ Drainage and/or Computation/Pond Safety Comps
___  Final Development Plan — — Preliminary Road Profiles
— Site Development Plan pe ¥ — APFO Roads TestMitigation Pian
— Landscape Plan = — Traffic Study/Noise Study
——  Grading Plan .- —___ Sight Distance Analysis
—— House Type Revision Plan A — Floodplain Study
—  Water and Sewer Plan “LiTY —  Stlormwater Management Comps.
Applications — Industrial Waste Survey (DPW)
— Waiver Petition Applic/Exhibit =t = — Road Poster Form Letter
__Planning Board Applic —aF - Response Letter
___ ASDP/CSDP Application T P‘E Perc Plat
__ DED Application/Checklist —— — ___  Scenic Road Exhibits
— DED Fee Receipt/Deeds/Cost Estimate __
WAS: Received — Tentatively Approved — Recorded 7 _b? 5
! Received and Revised Approved On 1
COMMENTS SRC/COMMENTS DUE BY: / 7

Check, initial and return to the Department of Planning and Zoning if plan is approved with no comments.

. TF. 49 [revised 12/96)
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Division of Land Development
DATE: 7;/';;?.:3:5/— PAZ File No.

Department of Planning and Zoning

Transportation Planning Agricultural Preservation
____ Historic Preservation a. Development Engineering Division
~ Comprehensive Planning and Zoning Administration Forest Conservation Planner
x Research p_ File
___ Address Coordinator
A

5

Soil Conservation District Tax Assessmeant

Department of Inspections, Licenses & Permits Bell Atlantic Telephone

BG&E

Cable TV

Police

MTA

Finance

DPW., Real Estate Services

DPW, Construction and Inspection

2 S Y

ENCLOSED FOR YOUR-# —— Signature Approval Hum & Comments
THE ENCLOSED -+ — Original
Plans # of Sheels
—  Sketch Plan e — Wetlands Report
— Prel Equiv Sketch Plan —_ Soils/Topo Map/Drain Area Map
—  Preliminary Plan =} — FSD/FCP/Worksheet and Application
____ Final Plat i — Declaration of Intent
« Final Constr Plans (RDS) = — Drainage and/or Computaton/Pond Safety Comps
— Final Development Plan i— — Preliminary Road Profiles
— Site Development Plan e — APFO Roads TestMitigation Plan
— Landscape Plan I — Traffic Study/Noisa Study
— Grading Plan — Sight Distance Analysis
House Type Revision Plan — —— Floodpiain Study
I Water and Sewer Plan i —  Stormwater Management Comps.
%ﬁm — Industrial Waste Survey (DPW)
Waiver Petition Applic/Exhibit . — Road Poster Form Letter
Planning Board Applic — Response Letter
ASDP/CSDP Application — e — Perc Plat
—— DED Application/Checklist pi— — Scenic Road Exhibits
— DED Fee Receipt/Deeds/Cost Estimate _____
WNAS: # Recerved — Tentatively Approved Recorded
' Received and Revised —____ Approved On ‘17_"3 3
JOMMENTS: SRC/COMMENTS DUE BY: 5 "59 ¢

:_L Check, initial and return to the Department of Planning and Zoning if plan is approved with no comments.

F.#9 (revised 12/96]
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING A

Division of Land Development
P&Z File No.

/0 -ao-f‘?ﬁ/

DA‘JI'E:

¥

Department of Planning and Zoning

Transportation Planning

Historic Preservation

Comprehensive Planning and Zoning Administration
Research

Address Coordinator

gi,LJ |

WGI&S

¢ Soil Conservation District

Department of Inspections, Licenses & Permits
Dapaﬂmant of Fire am:l Rescue Services

§Gard of Eduaatlnn
Recreation and Parks

\‘5@»«7/7{47/%

T

Ag nculm?msewaﬂun

Development Engineering Division
Forest Conservation Planner
File

Tax Assessment

Bell Atlantic Telephone

BG&E

Cable TV

Police

MTA

Finance

DPW., Real Estate Services

DPW, Construction and Inspection
DPW, Bureau of Utilities

RE:
ENCLOSED FOR YOUR— — Signature Approval Review & Comments ____ Files
THE ENCLOSED -+ — Original
Supplemental Documents
Sketch Plan Wetlands Report
Prel Equiv Sketch Plan Soils/Topo Map/Drain Area Map
Preliminary Plan FSD/FCP/Worksheet and Application
Final Plat Declaration of Intent

Final Constr Plans (RDS)
Final Development Plan
Site Development Plan
Landscape Plan

Grading Plan

House Type Revision Plan
Water and Sewer Plan

YRR

%

Waiver Petition Applic/Exhibit

Planning Board Applic

ASDP/CSDP Application

DED Application/Checklist

DED Fee Receipt/Deeds/Cost Estimate

COMM ENT;:

] IIIHIIIIIIE
NN NRRNN

[T

Received
Received and Revised

Tentatively Approved
Approved

Revisien for improved well site is required,

to schedule a review conference. ﬁ A g FF

Drainage and/or Computation/Pond Safety Comps
Preliminary Road Profiles

APFO Roads Test/Mitigation Plan
Traffic Study/Noise Study

Sight Distance Analysis
Floodplain Study

Stormwater Management Comps.
Industrial Waste Survey (DPW)
Aoad Poster Form Letter
Response Let m
Perc Plat L}P AL

Scenic Road Exhibits

Recorded
= ecorde /ﬁ__a?o

SRC/COMMENTS DUE Fﬂ:é[ﬂﬂ\L

Check, initial and return to the Department of Planning and Zoning if plan is approved with no commaents,

TF. #3

[revised 12/96]
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Division of Land Development
P&Z File No.

e [0-20-95
Department of Planning and Zoning
Transportation Planning

Historic Preservation

Comprehensive Planning and Zoning Administration
Research

Address Coordinator

AN

A*ﬁlus

4 Soil Conservation District

Department of Inspections, Licenses & Permits
Daparunant m‘ Fira and Hmae Services

Ftacreallnn and Parks

RERRARN

6
i
%-
'

Water and Sewer Plan

_ 5 a Waiver Petition Applic/Exhibit
—\ Planning Board Applic

Development Engineering Division
Forest Conservation Planner
File

Tax Assessment

Bell Atiantic Telephone

BGAE

Cable TV

Police

MTA

Finance

DPW, Real Estate Services

DPW, Construction and Inspection
DPW, Bureau of Utilities

Stormwater Management Comps.
Industrial Waste Survey (DPW)
Road Poster Form Letter
Response Letter

Perc Plat

Scenic Road Exhibits

RE: /

ENCLOSED FOR YOUR=+ — Signature Approval Review & Comments __ Files

THE ENCLOSED - __ Original

Plans it of Sheets Supplemental Documants

__ Sketch Plan = —  Wetlands Report

—  Prel Equiv Sketch Plan B — Soils/Topo Map/Drain Area Map

— Preliminary Plan —— = — FSD/FCP/Worksheet and Application

___ Final Plat R — Declaration of Intent

— Final Constr Plans (RDS) e — Drainage and'or Computation/Pond Safety Comps
— Final Development Plan " — Preliminary Road Profiles

— Site Development Plan — — APFO Roads Test/Mitigation Plan

— Landscape Plan — — Traffic Study/Noise Study

—  Grading Plan I — Sight Distance Analysis

— House Type Revision Plan e — Floodplain Study

— ASDP/CSDP Application — —

____DED Application/Checklist e

____DED Fee Receipt/Deeds/Cost Estimate ____

WAS: Received — Tentatively Approved
— Approved

% Received and Revised
COMMENTS: .

= Recorded /6- _:9? O

SRC/COMMENTS DUE BY: ML

/ﬁ ﬁ‘{éﬁ? Check, initial and return to the Department of Planning and Zoning if plan is approved with no comments.

T.F.#9

[revised 12/96)
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PROTECTIVE FENCE DETAIL
BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH

ANCHOR POSTS SHOULD BE
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. LXISTING FOREST ON NET TRACT AREA
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NOTE LEGEND

Topography shown east of stream, including the streom itself, was field run by
Thaler & Associotes on January 13, 1998, ond is shown at 2' contour intervals. :
Topography to the west of the stream was token from Howard County 200 scdle L

maps, and is shown at 5 contour intervals. - SLOPES GREATER THAMN 25%

SLOPES 15%24.9%

PROP. HOUSE LOCATION

>
Z. % “//A"Z This area designates o private sewage easement of 10,000 squore feet

as required by the Moryland Stote Department of the Environment for individual sewage
i 3 - LOCATIONS |
disposal, Improvements of any nature in this orea are restricted until public sewage fs ¢ PG TS| (PASSNG) '
available. These easements shall become null & void upon connection to a public utllity
& PERC TEST LOCATIONS (FAILING)

system. The County Health Officer shall have the outhorlty to grant variances for
encroachment into the private sewoge easement. Recordation of o modified sewage

eosement shall not be necessary.
¥ .. PROP, WELL LOCATION

3. Al wells and septic systems within 100" of property boundaries have been shown,

VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1"=2000'

4, All wells to be drilled prior to record plat.
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THE LOTS SHOWN HEREOM COMPLY WITH THE MIMNIMUM OWNERSHIF WIDTH AND LOT
_ AREAS AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAT
PERCOLATION AREAS AND WATER WELLS FOR ADJOIMING LOTS HAVE BEEN SHOWN
—=|D.S. THALER & ASSOC., INC. WIERE PERTINENT. |
') OWNER /DEVELOPER
C.A.B. Properties, LLC
Tax Map 16, Parcel 66, Zoning RR—DEO

@ CIVIL ENGINEERS SURVEYORS APPROVED: For Privote Woter and Private Sewage Systems.
2701 Woodridge Court
West Friendship MD 21794 : 3rd Election District, Howard County, Maryland

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS LAND PLANNERS o) %7 L
7115 Ambassador Road A ‘;W(/L’LX Y 7 X 3 1-20-9 g_ Duane E. Zentgraf, Gen.Manager
Fmﬁmum, Mrg;und 21244 CW @H OFFICER «5‘/@{ DATE Scale: 1"=100’ Date: July 1998

410)944—ENGR, (410)944—3647




i shown on this plat os the
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W - 28 - R
T 3 ;

_ 3‘“# “This reo. desigraten o private aeiinge. 843 font.af TG00 of aforesaid lots shall be subject to the easements herein reserved, whether or not expressly |
a8 required by the Morylond State Department of the Environment. for Individual sewage - stated in the deed(s) conveying said lot(s). Developer shall execute and deliver dll deeds for -
disposal. Improvemnents of any nature in [this qrea mm#khdwﬂ m sewage F! the easements herein reserved to Moward County, with a metes and t:_r@gnﬁsidmdfbﬁpn af
AT gvallable.  These ecsements shall become null & void upon mnﬁﬂm to @ public utlity the Forest Conservotion Area, Upon completion of the public utilities and their occeptance
2 =33 =Sﬁ_ﬂﬂ;ﬁ’r*w 100,98 system. The County Health Officer shall have the authority to grant variances for by Howard Courity, and, in case of a forest conservatior easement(s), upon completion of
; L-34 | 53941 ;3"! 1115.1% : ehcroachment Into the private sewoge easement. Recordation of a modified sewege Developer's obligation under the Forest Conservotion installation and Maintenance Agreement
—8 M72'34'3 2 .#g.-‘,;ﬂ L=35 | M:E {290.99 sasement shall not be necessary. execuled by the Developer and the County, and the releose of the Developer's. surety posted
"'**_'—1:”_9 21 —Mrm 53 | L—38 2' . 2... : driveway ore recorded in the Land Records of Howard County. egsement In the Larid Records of Howard County.
=70 S00°34 3°E ._Ei:ﬂﬁ‘ =38 | Nas1437E_ 11 42:&5 2. There are no existing structures on site to remain. 2 Wu'wer‘request WP-99—05 was opproved by fﬂha .Piunnim:: Directer 11/25/98, as follows:
| B 545'@&'?5‘“ 7813 L—40 MNE1"3342°E 100.068" 8 Refuse collection, snow removal and rood mainienance for pipestem lots are provided to Section 18.115(c): ; 18 wion caRetructon .ﬂf o'drivewey dcerase ¢ Roodpiai y }
12 TSI 3947 =41 " oy | 126,69 the function of the flag or pipestem and the road R/W line only and not onto the flag Sectfon !5.116(:}}{2}.. to allow grudmg w]thm 75 feet of o stienm _fnr the cnnstructmnl of o driveway,
= N21EE 06" W 39.66 L-49 S5133 43 W 81 48" o Y SR % Section 16.120(b)(5)(1): ‘to dllow construction of three (3) dwellings in an orea where naoise levels
= SO4'3902°W | 46 §§ o35 | so3s020° [ 19144 | o h" axceed Design Manual standards;
L—15 NBE'20'20"E 4.2 L—44 NBE6'Z0'20°E 119.43 : areas fITa more or as.is. . Subject to the following conditions:
=16 | N11S5741"E 12.50° L—-45 | s131832"W 5.9 10. This plat is based on a field run monumented boundary survey performed on or about o  Evidence of obtaining a Joint Permit, Woter Quality Cert, elc.
!I:_]r; E,‘L . égg t-ﬁ o 231'.;%: 11 |::|L’mmmr ”t: |1:g:$ - ?'s:d Tthert& i i lncidm to | fe f R A R -
s 30 48 =iy ST 37 41" 27 . Driveways shall be provided prior to issuance of building permit to insure safe access ler c. Minimize disturbance in floodplain and stream to the extent necessary for the crossing S
"-t'_:é_(g;_ 539:1 -U;-w EE%* l[:::_g %ﬁg“? gggg;» fire and emergency vehicles per the following minimum reguirements: : d. Provide a revised exhibit to show a limit of disturbance from il irmprovements. ML RS SCALE: " 17=2000
L—21 N521}g:&"£_ 118.68" =50 Hm-inﬂ%% 13'3'45- o. Width — 12 feet; (14 feet serving two or more residences). e. Use—in—common driveway to be constructed to opplicable standards with maintenance COORDINATES
[=22 | NB2OZ19W 112,75 =51 1 N3512 35°EF 13887 b, Surface — 6 inches of compaced crusher run bose with tar & chip coating g agreement to be recorded. Point . Northing Easting
25 | SB20219°E 112,79 =52 | NA62432°F IR ¢, Geometry — Maximum 15% grode, maximum B% grade change and minimum of . f  Provide wing walls/fences with building permits as shown on noige exhibit. 1 59?913-41 1330445-?15
L-24 | S52'08'58°E | 118.68 L-53 | N7870219"W 337, 45 fool turning rodius. 15, A $3000.00 fee—in—leiu of open spdce hos been paid for this development. g gg?gg;gg :giﬁﬂ@g
L=25 Nﬁa‘}ﬂ'-.m:% 120.79° L—-54 NH*}Q’.m:ﬁ 43.?5; d. Stuctures (culvert/bridges) — Copable of supporting 25 gross ftons (H25 lsading). 16. The use—in—-commen maintenance agreement is recorded in the Lond Records of Howard County. 4 59?2?5: 49 133{]525‘.5%
[—26 | S7T5TISTE 1155.62 L:55 N7511 57°W 155.62 | e. Droinage slements — Capoble. of sofely passing 100—-year fload with no mere than 17. mummummmmmumm Construction of all s §g7287. 71 133055746
1-27 | S34'3058E | 43.90 L-56 | segg'o4'w | 120.79 : buildings shall incorporate noise attenuation materiais. § 59719768 1331200.89
|28 | S780219°E 33T =57 | 533'49'40"w | 231.72 1 foot depth over driveway surface. : : : 3
. T T B L e gt Gl o RN T2 THNE iB. The floadplain shown on this plet was taken from a floodplain study by Bross, Inc. with o revised ; gg;ﬁg'lzg 1133:3;%;5&%
o . 1 7 - dote of 1-25-89. ; :
F 1 £
NOTES g.. Hulnitenunce Sufficient to insure all weather us% 19. MDE permit #OB—NT=0510 approval Is pending. 13 gg;: ggﬁs 1?%;&;,;
| Coordinates based on NAD'B3, Marylond Coordinate System as projected 12, This project is exempt from the requirements to provide stormwoter G B i 11 5897058.85 1331928,35
by Howard County Geodetic Contral Stations No.16DA & No.16DC. D:; s *:““ o l’f’t’““d“ for each house, and vegetative proctices shall be tsed o CURVE DATA 12  596930.69 1331%;&20
2 There are no scenic roads abutting the site. aictivess “water quUEty. 13 598806.18 1331898.52
3. No cleoring, groding or construction 1= permitted within wetlands B 13. Developer reserves unto itself, its successors and assigns, oll egsements shawi on this plat Gtéﬂi Fg;ﬂ{ﬁ%? LE-P;E‘%H— P f: {:::EP N%%ﬁ%lgg"w 42%{’[;1” :lig ggggg;%ﬁ Eﬁ?ﬁéﬁ ‘
str_aam huffers or forest conservation areas, except aos dllowed by *'f':ar water, sewer, Istnrm drhmnage, n'l:h_ar public utilities, and forest congervatior {dasignf:led as SR 112:5[,- 75.88 .71 ?3’_21- NEABI 28 W 204059" 16 553?348:23 h 331:.23'33.31'
wlver *F—QB““US. . Forest Comservation Area :|. locaoted . in, owver and thr’cugh Lots f'l. ﬁ and ﬁ, ar pﬂ-rtmﬁs -3 252,50‘ TEE":E],' E,q_{ja 151105' sa?ﬁa*aj"w 35-29'59' 17 5g7054,76 13315505-0'9
4 There are no known burial grounds or cemetery sites on the subject C—# 187.50° 181607 10501 183.37 NB1 2527 W 583258 18 59709746 1331473.09
property. i C=5 262.50° 136.94° 70. 135.39 NE705 38 W 20°53 21" 19 597105.30 1331625.32
C—6 112.50° 2398 1204 7395 NEEOB 43 W 1212 A] 20 5G7065.55 TS PRE T
=¥ B87.50° 2847 13.45° 26.66° NBRT154°E 17°31' 34" | 21 596989.47 1331857 .42
Re ] 237.50 | 123.90° 6339 122.49 S670539 2965321 22  596958.60 1331903.67
- €-8 212.50 | 21715 915 | 20/.82 SA12527'E 5837 58" | 23  596957.90 1331906.97
ERPET 41 £—10 53750 | 14715 76.02° | 144,81 NB7O303E | 352959 | 24  596830.99 133072546
STREAN — CASEMEN c=11 87,50 6213 | 2.4% 60.83 S54'5128°E | 404059 &5 SEraNG. 12 1330820.30
R CHan T —15 ; BEET 493 g e e 26  5097234.94 1330844.22
AT NG [ c-12 87.50 64.88 55616 39 £ 43312 [ EeItua 133096597
gl T c-13 75.00" 56.97 29.94 55.61° NSE1E 39" W 433721 58 59716662 1331080.64
— c-—1% 100.00" 71.01 37.07 £9.52' N54'5128°W | 4074059 58 | 5Q7093.80 33117435
N4B02 40" W e W 250.00 154,80 EE.DS: 1 52.‘43: SE?‘UE‘PTW 35'29’59: = 30 597066, 46 1331355.67
399 3&2-32,? c-16 200.00 122.89 B3.45 120.86 SEES413°W o e B I = 31 557109.15 133146867
SaAI9E — N587 250 & 32 597117.39 1331628.51
/ _ S, W \b & & 33 597077.63 'lf 231 778.96
: e : ‘ a1l o o8 : N7140 L & o [APPROX.| APPROX. | APPROX. 34 59650655 ameer. N
o EX. STREAM— 1 el _ o SRS Wil % (B AP, L o, it 5?539-37-5 % —— §o g ol | FX100 [EL.@ F.P. 100¥R | 35 596970,83 1231908.26
% i . s I s - CONSERVATION . T T o = > || Slo |XR. EPJ ESMI_LEP. *-_gg__ 596970.13 1331909.56
% / P At v g e S87'44'57" 3% ! amct Py -? -0 ; 596857.95 1331144.74
Tae : ; ke ARES B : : FL . e 100.50" i o & | Sierls 5340 |530.3 | 38 = 596904.04 1331148.49
Serg, f i e s @ {070 P e - i BloE T T 5350 |530.7 |33 £ 596940.83 1331133.67
£ 0. @ A ; R : a8 (Y e g 3 it e 536.0 |530.9 | 40 [ 596979.26 1331142.70
FICHARD W TENNANT o & for F e o R E i _‘1__' o 8 s ol 4 = S?s-??,s b i | F] 537.0 532.5 41 ¥ 597033.62 1331198.81
-0 : _ s (T -,. - — e [ = 535.0 | 543.5 |542.5* | 42 85 587097.68 1331198.17
s A Vg ; R \\\ Vi e p. 3 - ~di 536.3 | 543.5 |542.5* | 43 gu 597116.83 133124844
. 183 s ’ B ) =0 FOREST S un-‘ £ 538 5435 | 542.5% | 44 el 5o7121.44 123128277
ﬂﬂgﬁssig;;gw e, P9 NG} 539.5 | 543.5 [542.5=% |45 E; 597166.36 1331300.68
W KA 538.1 | 5435 | 542.5* | 46 2% 597070.10 1531348.57
T (08 AQ) X g 536.5 |533.2 |47 © 59700444 1331261.69
¢7/g§{’§>’. : . 5345 [530.9 |48  596935.62 1331217.83
/ @(«' o L Ae £ 535.0° | 5208 | 48 506862.05 133120884
(40— 50 59694567 133190438
( o AR BLEE. 51 586946.37 1331901.08
/ Tl - b Ly + BASCh R HOSRELAM 52  5956982.39 133184712
£ s ba 5A7018.45 1331822 32
s s (3.1 ACE) o gl 54  597053.46 1331772.58
/ RC COMSERVATION EASEMENT 55  597083.22 1331622.12
A SREA E 56 EQT085.77 1351477.51
= Sk § 2 OWNER /DEVELOPER 57 597043.07 1331364.51
: Fiim Sl e C AR P I 58 59707406 1331159.01
\ =P B - - -A.B. Properties, LLL 50  597146.88 1331065.30
" G 1439.8% @ oy 2701 Woodridge Court 60  597194.56 1330952.47
=% Wast Friendship MD 21794 61 Sg97210.18 1330840.76
\ y NEX “Sex. STREAM (2 ) EIT*IOEP?%EF?)BSCIBA L Sy l iR 52  597209.81 1330814.10
- Poogg : S s o S el uone E, Zentgraf, GenMaonoger §3  596829.14 1330694.60
¢ 2 Coveg *isﬂl”f 65dBA 2015 e \ e ,,I.ﬂi,:k.______j___ A i 64  597079.97 1 330685.50
LEGEND b s Ce000ae .ﬁwg‘lmm \ a 5 | ’ o 65  597160.86 1330752.64
\ 5 U0 g e AR §6  5970B4.68 13309B6.9.3
: ANDY HiLL ESTATLS ®oe0 coG 0 00 @ .
@ PERC TEST\EPASSM@ [0 STONE FOUND MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART AT CMP. 4648 ®2c000c0obonoonco 000 @oP i 3 9 | : _ , 4 ggggagig @ggggﬁg
z =T g2 ; s : :
A PERC TEST\(FAILED) IRON PIPE FOUND r e : : P.3 N596,750 | 69  596835.53 1330794.44
z LCIT2!~JD. ufégsgggﬁé? Plpliim S?RE:& I‘-:I:I.E ;g; glF?_E \ = ﬂ/ : ' 70 586850.32 1331025.55
; s i : ’ 1" i 597041.33 1331012.74
SITE TABULATION 3 188,866 SF | 56,436 SF 132,428 SF | SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION f X ;‘% gg;gfg-gg _:g;;lfgfﬁ‘!
A, Total ;u“_"r;’;bﬂl;_“’f g"tﬁ k3 be' recordec: | hareby certify that the finol piat shown hereon is correct; that it is o subdivision of all O e A 74 597194.51 1331036.02
Ehenll gk ' of the lands conveyed by Mick E. Plakotoris to ¢ A.B. Properties, LLC by deed doted May T’ LiME & fis 597219.90 1331042.00
B Total %ﬁzg T’jﬁgﬁé. 4 UWNER S CER“F'CA“O\N 29, 1998, os recorded Tn the Land Records aof Howard County in Liber 4332, Folio 404, i p-'--"-.qm-a e 76 597060.05 1331335.28
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?g;l;jlm;l;;gn ;giczez-‘-l il; _rJf 10.89 AC !:'leg,:l:ﬁ;;Eﬁeiggﬁgrggfbﬂeggc?;{ ?H?slB[;I::Dgfr;:f;ji;js?;njmunni i?-.f sg:ﬂil:éﬁz';‘:;’ 2’;'0;;'1’; anmvul ctreets in the subdivisien by Howard County as shown, in accordance with the Annotated - 78 596380.28 133128726
Area of recreation open spacer —0- of this Final Plat by the Department of F'Ianniné and .Euning estub?ish the minimum EEilﬂing S Hﬂr}and. Fe clrnrnended; y: = APPROVED FOR PRIVATE WATER ANG SEFTI G5 e ;g 53;359_9? i;ﬁﬁﬁ?,ﬁz
Total areq of 100 yeor fioodpliain: restriction lines. Al Easements of rights—of—way offecting the property are included in /'q £ A}:\/ ;- 8 g ?B'ED 1331 *?3'5‘5
el b B YN s gy o1 OREL] Waly Ko Al s geme e
€. Totd F‘EEGID" rn:.c:c_ld _R,"'W (;m be recorded including Witness my, l.‘l[‘l.ij,fthm F} _ day of i . 1E89. Date 7 Bacriord T Linsenmeyﬂr’flll. Property Linar%;veyer 4503 [ e 59?{}?5’:94 1331195.3?
g Tutmw.:;rsgls.n%rgqﬂisf. sul:udi:.fis'ron b ok ‘6‘5{ ot { 4 \ Howard County Heolth Department Officer a4 59?025.53 13:}1532.52
474,224 SF or 10.89 AC P —'Eé ﬂﬂ o= Fﬁ!‘# A e The requiremnents S 3—108, The Real Property Article, Annotated Code of Maryand, 1988 22 gg;ggggg 111‘?[]2"4?25%22
: + replacement volume, {as supplemented) as for os they relate to the making of this plat Date a7 ﬁg?{ja'g‘gg 133(]51@-64
: . ; ; £ . ;
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING | and the setting of markers have been complied with. - 88  597175.29 1330684.95
l 89 587253.39 133080254
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Division of Land Development
DATE: P&Z File No. F: qq "] O
Department of and Zoning
—— Transportation Planning V,fmmiui Preservation
— Historic Preservation ¥ Development Engineering Division
7/ Comprehensive Planning and Zoning Administration Forest Conservation Planner
+~_ Research 2 Fie
— Address Coordinator
Agencies
—~ Soll Consarvation District — Tax Assessment
—7" Department of Inspections, Licenses & PermitsZACKROWEY  ——  Beil Atiantc Telephone
Department of Fire and Rescue Services BGS&E
State Highway Administration — CableTV
Bureau of Environmental Health — Police
Board of Education — - MTA
L/ Recreation and Parks :{ Finance
TR DPW, Real Estate Services
=T — DPW, Construction and Inspection
s —DPW, Bureau of Utilities
HE:
ENCLOSED FOR YOUR= : Signature Approval — Review & Comments _"/I”ﬁas
THE ENCLOSED -+ Qriginal
Plans #of Sheats Supplemental Documents
—  Sketch Plan Wetlands Report
—  Prel Equiv Sketch Plan - — Soils/Topo Map/Drain Area Map
— _Preliminary Plan FSD/FCP/Worksheet and Application
—+" Final Plat = —__ Declaration of Intent
— Final Constr Plans (RDS) S ___ Drainage and/or Computation/Pond Safety Comps
—  Final Development Plan Preliminary Road Profiles
—  Site Development Plan T —  APFO Roads Test/Mitigation Plan
— Landscape Plan —— — Traffic Study/Noise Study
— Grading Plan — ____ Sight Distance Analysis
— House Type Rayision Plan S — Floodplain Study
—0 Water and Sewer Plan Stormwater Management Comps.
Applications _ Industrial Waste Survey (DPW)
Waiver Petition Applic/Exhibit Road Poster Form Letter
—Planning Board Applic S — Response Letter
—. ASDP/CSDP Application S __ Perc Plat
—. DED Application/Checklist R — Scenic Road Exhibits
— DED Fee Receipt/Deeds/Cost Estimate
WAS: ____ Received Tentatively Approved 7
____ Received and Revised — Approved On ‘?‘?
COMMENTS: SRC/COMMENTS DUE BY:
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—L:?—":_—Sﬁﬂi%'ltﬁ 'ﬁg‘gg- t::g ;nm.m..: ——T—mr—— the junction of the flag or pipestem and the road R/W fine only and not onto the flag with sald Abresment, the County shall. gccept the easements and record the deed(s} of CQGRD‘NATES
LL__ZEE ﬁi%gi-?g-w 112.79" [—48 430'58" ai7e or pipestem lot driveway. easement in the Lond Records of Howord County:. Point Narthing Easting
=23 SB2'02'19°F 112.79 L—49 N7511'57"W 158,62 9. ANl greas are more or less. 12 ggggz‘gi?.ﬁ 1333:?0?22%
L-24 352‘0_§;§_§*W___51.4?: L—50 91804"W | 120.79 10. This plat is based on o field run monumented boundary survey performed on or about 3 53725726 1330498.03
L—25 | S52'08'58"W : gg.?z‘;. LL-;&; 533-'4?:49} ’ﬁlfg Jonuary 13, 1998 by D.S. Tholer & Associates, Inc. CURVE DATA 4 59727549 1330525.53
L—26 NESB'04°E : as SI1FZ2720°W . b i ior i ial oe i fe access for fire e 5 5972871 133055716
e S0 365 50" j 13. Driveways shall be provided prior to re:srdunh_ occupancy to rnslura safe CURVE RADIUS LENGTH TANGENT FHORD BEARING BELCTA . ki L 133?’253“ I
L —==_| NBSQ020°F 136370 and emergency vehicles per the following minimum requirements: [ 82 50 37 48 54 95" 46 34" N5616 39" W A3 3191 7 Be7eng 1R 1331345.98
a. Width — 18 feet serving two or more residences. B 112.80° 78, BH 4177 7821 NS4S 28" W 40°40'59 8 59}-1¢5:22 1331395:543
B. Surface — B inches of compaced crusher run base with tor & chip eedting c-3 252.50: T'EZ.EA-: 154.{ﬁ: IED.DE: SB'?'CIJ'DS:‘I'I' 35'29:59_:* 5 587163.05 15331448 48
: oo G sk il 5% s i e o C-4 187.50 191.60 OSTT 1 78337 N81'Z527"W | 583758 10 537159.11 1331548.90
S fg“g”tr: i O% grade, maximum 8% grade change and =5 262.50 | 136.54 70.06° | 13539 NB7'05°39™W | 295351 1 597058.85 1331928.35
et turning ro ufg' ] ; 8 11250, 23.08" 12.04 239% NEBDE'4T W 1292747 12 596930.69 1331801.20
d. Stuctures (culvert/bridges) — Capable of supporting 25 gross tons (H25 looding). -7 87 5 6T 3.4 56 66" N8911 54°F 1731 34" 13 596906.18 1331898.52
| €8 23750 123.90° 63,39 122.49' S67°05 39" 295321 14 596814.24 1330461.63
-9 212.50' 21705 [REREY 207.82° SB12527°E 58°32'58" 15 596855.74 1331110.30
€-10 237.50 | 14715 76,02 | 144.81" NB7O303'E | 3529'50" 16 997048.23 1331239.30
C=11 87.50 B2.13 3247 60.83" S54'5128E | 40'40'50 7 597054.76 1331360.09
[tz 87.50 B6.47 3397 54.88' S56T639°E | 43317 18 997097.46 1331473.09
C=13 75.00 56.97" 7954 55.61" NSBT6'30°W | 433121" 18 397105.30 1331625.32
C—1a 700.00 JLOTT | 3707 169,55 | Nas4sT2aW | 4040'55" £ pds i 1133}3:;&:':“?5{1?
= O 1 3 ¥ 3 3- T =y ¥ T = ¥ W 5 " ¢ 8
| _C-15 250.00 54.90 80.0 152.43 SB7°03035"W 352959 99 596958 60 1331083 67
23 S96957.90 1331906.97
24 596830.99 1330723 48
235 597235.71 1330820.30
26 29723494 1330844 22
27 597219.32 1330955.93
28 597166.62 13310B0.64
29 59709380 133117435
30 587066.46 1331355.67
3 29710815 1331468.67
32 39711739 1331628.51
33 S97077.63 1331778.96
34 596996 65 13318687.71
35 596970.83 1331806.26
36 596970.13 1531905.56
37 S96857.95 1331144.74
-~ U3 38 596904.13 1331145.87
S 39 596940.83 133113367
== 40 S96967 .68 1331809.04
E‘"mﬁ\ 41 59703363 1331198.81
- Sy ~ QNG 42 597097.68 1331198.17
; a, 43 597116.83 1331246 44
” 44 597121.44 1331282.77
B S 45 597166.36 1331300.69
P & - 46 597070.10 1331348.58
CONSERVATION EASEMENT & 47 59700383 133126410
AREA A W 48 586935.62 1331217.83
{1.38 ac) 49 596862.05 1331208.84
a0 596945.67 1331904.38
e Ll e e 51 296946 .37 1331901.08
AD : ¢ e A : 52 596982, 39 1331847.12
Y, e s i s - e - i w 53 597018.45 1331822 32
e 1TRON PipE— 54 59705346 1331772.57
: 55 597093.22 1331622.12
56 397084 .37 1331475.00
\ 57 597043.07 1331364.51
ll'l, 28 297078.40 1331162.39
iLL ESTATES . o 59 597146.,88 1331065.30
ot prialed i - i 60 597194.56 1330952.47
P 397 i \ };j- e ! 61 597210.18 1330840.76
: \ 2, &Ny 62 597215.59 1330815.48
LEGEND MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART = \ 596,750 | ;- g 63 30682914 1330804 60
. 2 | = : s
‘ - ; I 1 65 597160.86 1330752.64
€ PERC TEST (PASSING) 00 STONE FOUMD JV LOT N{.].l GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM AREA MIN, LOT SIZE BB 597084.68 1330986.93
A PERC TEST (FAILED) & IRON PIPE FOUND , 2 152,092 SF 9,112 SF 142,980 SF | IR A 67 597075.14 133084438
3 188,866 SF | 56,438 SF 132,428 sr:| ' ' jais ¢ 68 597004.69 1330788.28
i L _ SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE i (e b 59683553 | 133ovat e
% b 70 596848.72 1331000.60
O‘NER'S DED'ICATIW | hereby certify that the final plat shown hereon is correct: that it i5 a subdivision 71 54702245 133098595
SITE TABULA“ON af all of the lands conveyed by Nick E. Plokotoris to C.AB Froperties, LLC by deed 3 i _ F s 597115.30 1331105.94
- e 7 LINE T 73 59719461 1331036.02
A. Total number of lots to be recorded: l, Duane E. Zentgraf, Member, C.A B, Properties, Inc., owner of the property shown dated and recorded in the Land _H'C‘-"m"‘ of HI‘“‘“"'d County in ’ s o O 74 597918 90 1331042.00
Buildable: 3 ond dsscribed hereon, hereby adopt this plon of subdivision; ond in considerotion of 08 ——— Follo . and thot all monuments are in plece or will be In place prior 75 537060.05 1331335.28
B o Dﬂ;rr:g 2?*::;16;_ ol of the approval of this Final Plat by lhe Department of Planning and Zening estoblish to the gcceptance of the streets in the subdivsion by Howard County as shown, in OWNER/DEVELOPER 76 597123.16 1331600.59
I 'Eu“dumé: 474,224 SF or 10.89 AC the minimum building restriction lines. All eosements of rights—of-way offecting the accordghce with the Annotated of Marjland, as amegpded. C.A.B. Properties, LLC g; Eg;ﬂ;g?; :ig}gggg;
Total C::pen F:ipl:'::ce: — = 5 property are included in this plan of subdivi o, - 2701 Woodridge Court 79 595355_40 133157%. 79
Area of recreation open space: —0- 3 : : BO 597029.47 1331294.75
: H Th f . 1988, Wesl Friendship MD 21794
Total areo of 100 year floadplain: Witness: My Hand This __ -;;Q\ED i s L Bernord F. Linga mey&( W, Property Lfie Surveyor #503 i i 4 81 597055.84 1331198.58
32,062 SF or 0.73 AC _ CAB Rres, ; Duane E. Zentgraf, Gen.Manager 82 597077.94 1331198, 37
C. | Total area of r?c_ld R_z’wr:o be recorded including Poyr gﬁ-"—' (: o — AAEDI P B3 :";9_?}13%5.53 ‘!.33:35?.55
widening ‘strips; —0- 7 = y 84 S97032.61 1531842 9
D. Total gross area of subdivision to be recorded: ( ‘I The requirements § J-10B, The Real Property Article, Annctated Code of Maryiand, 85 597226.08 1330532.69
474,224 SF or 10.89 AC ’ ff’l - 1988 replacement wolume, (as supplemented) os far as they relate to the making of B& 597142.24 1%30509.42
this the setting of a7 59611067 1330433186
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thereof, and shown on this plat as the Forest Conservation Area. Any and all conveyances
LINE TABLE et 5. '/// A This area designates a private sewage easement of 10,000 square fest of aforesaid lots shall be subject to the easements herein reserved, whether or not expressly
== _DRECTION | DISTANCE J UNE | DIRECTION _JDISTANGE as required by the Maryiand Stote Department of the Environment for individual sewage stated in the deed(s) conveying said lot(s). Developer shall execute and deliver il decds fo
L L1 Nﬂaﬁ?,f‘?,ﬁ- ;4‘:3%,- — disposal. Improvements of any nature in this area are restricted until public sewage is the easements herein reserved to Howard County, with a metes and bounds description of
*—H-—::-g tiggg?gg ma!‘gﬂ‘ avoilable. These easements shall become null & void upon connection to o public utility the Forest Conservation Area. Upon completion of the public utiliﬂa? and their acceptonce
= = oy TUTL v i by Howard County, and, in case of a forest conservation eosement(s), upon completion of
L—4 N31'59"34"E 88.57 L-33 | 560'45'51"w | 100.98 system. The County Health Officer shall hove the authority to grant varionces for ¥ : ) j ?
- L—34 339-41.2?“'# 10517 encrogchment Inte the private sewage easement. Recordation of a modified sewage ﬂﬁmﬂpﬂrﬁ Qb“gﬂtmn under the Forest Conservetion Installation and H'ﬂlntﬂnﬂ.n{:ﬂ hgrﬂﬂmﬁnt
L—6 N?z‘ﬂﬁ"w 4747 L35 S02'04'42"E 25{}.99: easement shall not be necessary. executed by the Developer and the County, and the release of the Developer's surety posted
L-7 | S21°4515"W 48.36° L=36 | M86'20'20°¢ | 100.04 8. Protective covenants governing the maintenance and use of the PP RN with said Agreement, the County shall accept the easements and record the deed(s) of
L-8 | S82°46'06"W 36.62 L_g'; NO2'04'42 W 1;3233, driveway are recorded in the Land Records of Howard County. easement in the Land Records of Howard County.
L—9 | S6B°2109"W 51,93 L= N39°37°28"E U9 : 14. Waiver request WP—99—05 was approved by the Planning Director 11/25/98, as follows:
L=10 | S00'34 23'F 64,05 L-39 NB614 577 | 142.86 7. There are no ‘ex:sting structures on site to remain, f dod Section 16.115(c): to allow construction of a driveway cccross a floodplain;
Lot 545“54.15“"# ?8.1? IE.—_J:‘D‘ Sgégg;gni :gggg - ?: ru?ﬂ c;“ Jectl;:nt.hsnfc:w sl f“d r:::u: tr:ﬂintar::r;:e -::Ir pIpB::tem diuts ture tpfﬂt;ﬂ‘ fla % Section 16.116{a)(2): to allow grading within 75 feet of o streamn for the construction of a driveway;
i"*é ngﬁggég.:r gg;ﬁ =42 S51 3345 W IR 48" . .‘::ctm" Iot d?va 49 of pipsatem an ¢ road R/W line only and not onto ¢ Section 16.120(b)(5)(i): to cllow construction of three (3) dwellings in an crea where noise levels
= ; 7.4 T T ST Ty or pipestem lot driveway. eed Design Monual standards;
L-14 : W | 46.25 L—43 | S03'50'20"E | 191.44 PR :
L'—-IE E%%%"E E47% L—a& NEE.EOFEG'E 119.45 9. Al greas are more or less, Sublhct to the fdluwing conditions:
T L=16 NI11"57'41°E 12.50° =45 1318 32" 75.99° 10. This plat is based on o field run monumented boundary survey performed on or obout a, Evidence of obtaining a Joint Permit, Water Quality Cert., ete.
L—-17 | N78'02"19"W 3.37 L—46 | NBOO7'08"W 37.43 January 13, 1998 by D.S. Thaler & Associates, Inc. b. Revise plat per conditions.
L=18 | N34'30'58"W YL L=47 | STI'37°417W 234‘5?. 11. Driveways shall be provided prior to issuance of building permit to insure safe occess for ¢. Minimize disturbonce in floodplain and stream to the extent necessary for the crossing. ‘u'TCrI'.'Y e
L-1% N?5'11:5?:'|'|' 153@% L—48 N24'23:34"E 209.99 fire and emergency vehicles per the following minimum raquirements: d. Provide a revised exhibit to show g limit of disturbance from all improvements.
LL_‘?.; 559"&.04.“' l%—g;g :_‘:;g :gg?ﬂ,gﬂ:g ?ggig . Width — 12 feet; (14 feet serving two or more residences), 2. Use—in-common driveway to be constructed to opplicable standords with maintenonce COORDINATES
L—_22 iﬁaggg?g.: 11@%;@'——“[_'_—53 NJS‘?%’SE"E 19887 b. Surface - 6 inches of compaced crusher run bose with tar & chip coating agreement to be re-::wded.1 = - e Point 5“;;2'"9
(=23 | S82:0219°F 112.79" L-52 | NS6 2435 T4 16 ¢. Geometry — Maximum 15% grade, moximum 8% grade change ond minimum of f. Provide wing wurla{fences with building permits as shown on noise exhibit, ; 53?234-;15
L-24 | S520858°c | 118.68" L—=53 | N78'02'19" 3.57 45 foot turning redius. 15. A $3000.00 fee—in—lieu of open space has been paid for this development, 2. e
L-25 | N69M8'04'E [ 120.79 L—-54 | N34°30'58"W _4'3_?'_6:_ d. Stuctures (culvert/bridges) — Capable of supporting 25 gross tons (H25 loading). 16. The use—in—common maintenance agreement is recorded in the Land Records of Howard County. 4 59727549
L=26 | S7SSTE 115662° § U-55 [ N7511'57"w | 155.62 e Orainage elements — Capable of safely passing 100-year flood with no more fhon 17. All buildable parts of this alte lle within the 65 dBA limiis. Construction of all b e 5  597287.7
o S34'3068E | 43.76° | [-56 | se9impa'w 1 120.79" ' 9 P v g ” ildings shall Incorporate noise attenuation materials. : : 6  597197.68
L §§ S78'02'19"E 337" L=57 | 533'49'49"w | 231.72 ! foot depth over driveway surface. o fr ﬂc-odp' lain study by Brass, Inc. with ised 3 7 58715215
e " (=58 S50 7207 W 615 £ ‘Sirystire Seardnoe. & minimuem 12 feet. 18. The floodplain shown on this plat was token from a ain study by Bross, Inc. with a revise 5 S i 8 59?145:22
9. Maintenance — Sufficlent to insure oll weather use. date of 1-25-99. ;r-'-l- we | 9 587163.05
NO'TES ; ; : : i : ¢ 19, MDE permit #98-NT-0510, e L—: 10 5871549.11
1. Coordinates based on NAD'83, Marylond Coordinate System as projected 12 ;“'5 Prlfmtc:f *"’""“P‘l f":"‘f the requirements :"‘ "”’:"d? "t”m‘;"ter i““"zty e il B 11 597058.85
by Howard County Geodetic Control Stations No.16DA & No.16DC. ;i'; s 3:' be IT’:M ded for each house, and vegetative practices shall be used to CURVE DATA & e :g ggggggiﬁaﬂ
2. There are no scenic roads abutting the site. : jpiacmEe T R Pl g B8 Brot CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH | TANGENT| CHORD | BEARNG DELTA 4 14 59681424
3. No clearing, grading or construction is permitted within wetlands & 3. Developer reserves unto |tserlf. its successors an assigns, all easements s oun; gt | =1 62 50" v -y 54.95 4634 N5616 20" W 43°31'21 g 3 & 15 596855 74
stream buffers or forest conservotion oreas, except os ollowed by Inr water, sewer, storm drainage, other public utilities, ond forest conzervation (demqnflted as C—5 112 0" 75 BE P B o 78.21 N54'51 98" W 40'40°59 E‘: % 16 597048.23
waiver WP—=89-05. Forest Conservation Arec”), located in, over and through Lotz #1, #2 and #3, or portions =3 262,50 162647 84.03 160.05' SB7T0303'W 35°28'55 = 17 597054.78
4. There are no known burial grounds or cemetery sites on the subject C—4 187.50' 151.60° 105.11" 183.37° | NBI2527"W 58°32'58" . ) 18 597097.46
property. C-5 262.50° 136.54" 70.06 13539 | N670539°W 295321 £ o 19 597105.30
C—6 112.50° 23.38 207 23.93 NB8'C8'43'W | 1212'47 = e 20  597065.55
c—7 87.50" 26.77 13.49" 26.66' NBII1S4'E 17°31'34" 1 ' 21 596989.47
C-8 | 237.50° | 123.90 | 63.35 | 13249 S670539°E | 295321" |k 3w 22 596958.60
c-9 212.50° | 21795 11913 | 207.82 | 812527 | 55555 T . 23 596957.90
C-10 1 237500 | 14715 | /6.0 | 1448y NB70303°E | 3529'59 £ 2 0;4 £z %g ggggmgg
c-11 87.50 62.13 o2, 44" 60.83" 554'51°28°E 40°40'59" £ Ny o 26 597 2?& 04
c-12 87.50' | ©66.47 49T 64.88' SS61630E | 453121 e N @ i 27 59721932
0‘13 ?E.Wl 56- 9?' 29-94’, 55.61‘ Nﬁ‘l ﬁ‘aﬂ;ﬂ 4-3‘.31"21 .‘:_': . ':l: x za 59?1 66.52
C—14 100.00° ﬂTﬁf’ 207 -B9.52 N54"51 '281'# 4040 59“ £ ¥ Ly ag 59‘?093’3‘:}
NASOZ 40" =15 250.00" 154.90 152.43 S87'03°03"W 35°29'59 s | L = 30 597066.46
33 ﬂfi‘} W C—16 | 200.00' | 122.89" 6345 | 120.96" S865413°W 27 Q B < ! WM 597100.15
: N597,250 & l '32  507117.39
d 33 597077.63
3  [APPROX]APPRONJAPPROX] 33 Soaumn oo
4. EX STREAM S |ex100leLe Fr| 100R | 38 Seeaneos
& b YE. F.P SMT. | F.P. EL%® 3 59697013
‘%%b Q oy 37 596857.95
e < 334.0 |530.3 | 38 596904.04
%BF ”~ 0 Ay 535.0 | 5307 |39 = 5968940,83
& 536.0 |530.9 | 40 27 596979.26
. Qs ¢ 5370 [5325 | 41 5, 59703362
RUCHARD W. TENMANT - 5350 | 5435 | 5425+ | 42 = 597097.68
655,/281 536.3 | 5435 |542.5¢ | 43 g4 597116.83
P. 183 5381 943,95 | 542.5¢ | 44 (371 597121.44
539.5 | 5435 |542.5% | 45 ~< 597166.36
538.1 | 5435 |542.5¢ | 46 22 597070.10
P 526.5 233,2 47 597004.44
534.5 30.9 | 48 556935.62
;EN 5330 |529.8 | 49 S596862.05
50 596945.67
: * PROPOSED CULVERT
; = 596946.37
*+ E:géu“n‘;{mnaoggpwu 52 996982.39
/ STUDY PREPARED BY
WLOMAN ENV. SERY. 53 597018.45
. i 54 587053.46
/. g 55 5970493.22
56 597085.77
; OWNER /DEVELOPER 57 59704307
; 58 597074.08
l y 57,55 2701 Woodridge Court 60 597194.56
: ; i West Friendship MD 21794 61 597210.18
' Foump "¢ SNex. STREAM PR PROPOSED 65dBA _ 62  597209.81
2 TYP . Duone E. Zentgraf, Gen.Manager 63 59682914
: NG 6545 o, \ LINE (TYP. & . WS Soromer
: L T .A 2015 UNMITIGA g 65  597160.86
jieecls - \ g T P Teyod 1" e R SR g % 66  597084.68
, SANDY HILL og ® e 67  597075.32
@ PERC TEST (PASSING) R L MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART PLAT CM.P. 4646 ®%00000hoevccsvccso or I 68  597007.47
A PERC TES (FAILED) o P.392 N596, 750 o 69  596835.53
'@’ IRON PIPE FOUND 0 STONE FOUND LOT NO.| GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM AREA | MIN. LOT SIZE 70 596850.32
2 152,092 SF 9112 SF 142,980 SF ’ 7 597041.33
SITE TABULATION 3 188,866 SF | 56,438 SF 132,428 SF SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION ;g gg;gfgjgg
A.  Total E:‘““’L‘::I" of ;“ts to be recorded: | hereby certify that the final plat showt'n heremc is cogact; rttftgt itéshu suelégivislf;d o;l all ;54 gg;;?;g;}
" = of the lands conveyed by Nick E. Plakatoris to C.A.B. rope y LLG by d da ay ;
Open Space: -0- OWNER'S CERTIFICATION 22, 1998. as recorded in the Land Records of Howard County in Liber 4332, Folio 404, 76  597060.05
B. Total arec of lots: 4 i i i : h 7 g 7
Buildable: 474,224 SF or 10.89 AC l, Duane E. Zentgrof, Member, C.A.B. Properties, inc., owner of the property shown and :?r‘iettTFnﬂiL:I f:ﬂﬂg,‘.ﬁ';f:n“;; wuﬂiﬁecw T_:,I, E: ﬂoﬂ;’?ﬁnpﬂgoﬁﬁam 'fﬁf,fpfh“:“:nﬁf,tgt:d ;3 ggggggzg
Total Open Space: =-0- described hereon, herby adopt this plan of subdivision; ond in consideration of the approval Code Maryond, as ommended. APPROVED FOR PRIVATE WATER AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS: 79 5970659.97
Area of recreation open space: -0- of this Final Plat by the Department of Planning and Zoning establish the minimum building 80 S96878.80
Total area of 100 year floodplain: restriction lines. _All Eosements of rights—of-way offecting the property are included in 5 33_ Bi 597029 4%
32,062 SF or 0.73 AC i b this plan of subdjvision. sS4 y / = 82  597049.71
C. Total areo of road R/W to be recorded including  Witness my this 4 doy of » 1999, Date Bernard F. Lin eypf lll, Property Line Surveyor 83  597077.94
widening strips: —0— Howard, Chlinty Health Department @ffice o 84 59702553
D. Total gross area of subdivision to be recorded: - 85 597032 61
474,224 SF or 10,89 AC 4y. = EMS L The requirements $ 3108, The Real Property Article, Annotated Cods of Maryland, 1988 3 86 59705567
o replacement volume, (as supplemented) as far as they relate to the making of this plat Da 87  597069.99
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING and the setting of markers hove begamgomplied with. 88 597175.29
AND, ZONNG D.S. THALER & ASSOC., INC. </s/95 3972535
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1331901.08
133184712
1331822.32
1351 772.58
1331622.12
1331477.51
1331364.51
1331159.01
1331065.30
1330952.47
1330840.76
133081410
13306894.60
1330685 50
1330752.64
1330986.93
133084438
1330788.20
1330794, 44
1331025.55
1331012.74
1331084.39
1331181.60
1331036.02
1331042.00
1331335.28
1331250.38
1331287.26
1331557.32
1331470.63
1331294.75
1331188. 65
1331198.37
1331832.62
1331842.92
1330478.32
1330610.64
1330684.95
1330802.54

NDING

Parcel 66, Zoning RR—DEO

3/17/99, 4-15-99
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Division of Land Development
DATE: /-23 *"-7_5/ P&Z File Ne.

Depariment of Planning and Zoning
__— Transportation Planning Agricuitural Preservation
—__ Histonc Preservation —Z_ Davelopment Engineering Division
' Comprehansive Planning and Zoning Administralion Forest Conservation Planner
:x Research ;L File
—Address Coordinator
es '
Soil Conservation District Tax Assessment

Department of Ingpections, Licenses & Permits ___ Bell Atantic Telephone
DEpHTentokice-and Besgue Services —_  BGEE
State Highway Administration ____ CabeTvVv
gureal® onmental Health ___  Police
Board of Education — MTA
Recreation and Parks ____ Finance
— DPW, Rea! Estate Services
RE:
ENCLOSED FOR YOUR=
THE ENCLOSED . J—
Plansg #0f Sheets
Skatch Plan Ry -
___  Prel Equiv Sketch Plan A —n Soils/Topo Map/Drain Area Map
— Preliminary Plan — FSD/FCP/Worksheet and Application
___ Final Plat . — Declaration of Intent
— Final Constr Plans (RDS) — — Drainage and/or Computation/Pond Safety Comps
— Final Development Plan - — Preliminary Road Profiles
— Site Deveiopment Plan =— — . APFQO Roads TestMitigation Plan
— Landscape Plan N — Traffic Study/Noise Study
— Grading Plan _— — Sight Distance Analysis
House Type Revision Plan — - Floodpiain Stuay
/. Water and Sewer Plan =l —_ Stormwater Management Comps.
__ Industrial Waste Survey (DPW)
E Waivar Patition Applic/Exhibit —— — .. Road Poster Form Letter
- Planning Board Applic I _ PResponse Latter -
____ ASDF/CSDP Application = _ Perc Mat
— DED Applicaticn/Checklist R —_ Scenic Road Exnibits |
DED Fee ReceiptDeeds/Cost Estimate ____
WAS Recaved — Tentatively Approved Recordad 2
— ' Received and Revised —— Approved On j ﬁ
COMMENTS: a9 g A s A L= c SRC/COMMENTS DUE BY: S’ -‘9

2 MACULO (S WLLS _&_ a-q- e ']'b/ﬂﬁq,{j
- ON a € Ts tho close Prouim )
il é?\em inltial and return to 1 Depanment o Planning an? Zaning if plén is approved with no comments.

TF #2 M?M 1/20]/38 [revised 12/9)




D.S. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

7115 AMBASSADOR ROAD | BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21244
(410) 244-ENGR. (410) 944-3647 FAX (410) 944-3684

DATE: OCTOBER 20, 1998

TO: HOWARD COUNTY RE: SAND HILL LANDING
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
3525 ELLICOTT MILLS DRIVE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
ATTN: GLEN SAVAGE DST&A PN:
[0 We are submitting [ Herewith
[2] We are forwarding [0 Regular U.S. Mail
[0 Weare retuming [0 Hand Delivered
[0 Werequest [0 Federal Express/Courier Service

= { J"t - F*" I. A L r 7

[

[0 1naccordance with your request [0 For youruse
For your review [ Please call when ready
[0 For processing [  Please return to this office
[0 Plans reviewed and accepted [2] Approval requested
[] Plans reviewed and accepted as noted [0 Conference requested at your convenience
[0 For revision by you
For further mformation, please contact the writer at this office
Enclosure [ Sincerely yours, :
ce: file F/_;L/ WM
cc: Client DUANE ZENTGRAF L7
ACEY A MCARTHUR, R.L A
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L]NE TABLE thereaf, ur_rd shown on this plat os the Forest Conservaotion Area. Any ond all conveyanices /
== , Thic' Gias o Sk nt of 10.000 are feet of aforesaid Iots sholl be subject to the easements herein reserved, whether or not ress| :
| LINE DIRECTION | DISTANCE | LINE DIRECTION _ |DISTANCE A 08 required bylfh: uarfﬁ.iﬁ usﬁsteUnzzgft:ﬁsiiwz?eth??ﬂicn,:mt for ‘|nsd?-.,':|-;.:j,lﬂi'_' sewage stated In the deed(s} conveying said lot(s). Developer shall execute and defivar o detan or | CRESTLAWN
L—1 NOBES7B7E 7412 =T 57802 15°C 337" disposal, Improvements of ony nature in thi rea are restricted unti public Sewegs fs the easements herein reserved to Howard County, with o metes and bounds description of CEMETARY
=9 N32°30°60°F 81.81" L=33 T Se0-45'51"w 100.08" i blel Thp 7 rl:' i b ﬁ ""&Eﬂ' id e kitn llnu public wtility the Forest Conservation Areo. Upon completion of the public utilities and their acceptonce ,
= N52'5514°E | 108.90° L-34 [ S3garo7w 10512 ] avaliqole. ése easements s i -ecome -l Yo pen: connection fo:d e by Howard County, and, in case of a forest conservation easement(s), upon completion of
—4 N3159'34°F BB ST =35 204 47°F 25:0.99' system, The (':‘,aunty Heultth Officer sholl hove the authc-rlt}r‘ to grant varigne 83 . Developer's obligation under the Forast Conservation Installation and Maintenance Agreement
L—6 N7Z 34 35°W e i L=3E S0 .'m,ﬂ.. 100.04" encroachment into the private sewoge easement. Recordotion of o modified Sewoge executed by the Developer and tha County, and the release of the Developer's surety posted
(=7 SH1451 57w 48,367 57 NBG'20°207E Ll R easement shall not be necessary. with soid Agreement, the County shall accept the easements and record the deed(s) of
N 43135 3 - ND?:U‘*’*?-W 172.05 6. Protective covenonts governing the mointenance and use of the use—in—conimon easement in the Land Records of Howard County:
L—B | S82 46 06 W 36.62 —= | N39'37°28°F BB.09" driveway ore recorded in the Land Records of Howard County. 14. Waiver request WP-99-05 was approved by the Planning Director 11,/25/98, as follows:
i Sﬁﬂglrggs'l'l' Eﬁf-ggl :—*ig NBE14'37°F :;g.ﬂﬁ 7. There are no existing structures on site te remain. Section 16.115(c): J to aliow construction of o driveway aceross o floodpiain;
| L-=10 SD0'34'23"E 4. e WN51'33'43"E .06 8. Refuse collection, sno moval and & Ay ance for pipestem lots gre provided to section 16.116(0){2): to aliow groding within 75 feet of o stream for the construction of a driveway,
L=11 S45°54"15™"W 7813 L-41 | N50'06'30"W | 176.89° e ; theu Lnfgan r;fl::'he ﬂ:g r:r p?p?eagem r;::d th:mrgﬁ::nd RG,EW ?ineplzﬁ?yﬁond nf}t o..tz the flag Section 16.120(b}(5)(i); - to allow construction of three (3) dwellings in an orea where noise levels
L_72 SN IIE W 39 47 L—42 S51°33 43" W 9148 or pipestem lot drivewoy, ; I ex_f_eed Design Manual standards:
L—13 | MN21'56°08"W 39.68' L—-43 w020 191,44 jecl 1o ine Tollowing conditions: :
“L=14 | S0430'02°W 45.25 L— 44 Egg.m,gg,': TG4 9. M!‘ areas are morg of Ies‘s. d. Evidence of obtaining a Joint Permit, Water Quality Cert., ele,
;:_ﬁ e B4 2% ;__‘;5—"—"2(% e 25'99- 0. This plat is based on o field run menumented boundory survey performed on or gboul b. Revise piat per conditions, ;
= NBE?G.‘?O.,E =y = 515:1&.32 . S January 13, 1998 by D.S. Thaler & Associotes, Inc. : ; ¢ Minimize disturbonce in floodplain and stream to the axtent necessary for the erossing,
L-16 N1l 5?: -H‘E 12-50. L-4§ NEO'0T 08" W 3?.4.31 i 11. Driveways shall be provided prior to issuance of building permit to insure safo occess for d. Provide o revised exhibit ta show a limit of disturbance from oll Improvements.
Lk N?’B‘Gﬂj me .'_’r..STI LoAT 1 8?1‘3?L41'w 284.5?, fire and ernergency vehicles per the following minimum requirements: e. Use~in—common driveway to be constructed to applicable standards with maintenance
1_—18 N34 30'58" W 43,_?_6_ L=48 [ ypaa3 347F 2(&9.91F 7] a. Width — 12 feet; (14 feet serving two or more residences), agreement to be recorded.
L2199 | N75'5T"W '|55:'.52L L—43 | NB8'20'20°F QEE.SJI b. Surfoce — 6 inches of compaced crusher run bose with tar & chip coating t.  Provide wing walls/fences with building permits os shiown on noise axhibit. . - .
Lt—20 | 56948'04"W | 120.78 1 L=90 | NB82'32'33°F [ 13345 | ¢. Geometry ~ Moximum 15% grade, maximum 8% grode change and minimum of 15. A $3000.00 fee—in—lieu of open space has been paid for this development. VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1"=2000
T 1=21 | NA2DR s W 118.60° | X L=51 N351% 35°F 1ZB.A7 45 foot tuming radius. 18, The use—In—commen mointenance agreement is recorded In the Lond Records of Howard County. COORD‘NATES
| L-22 | N8z D2'197™W 112.?9: L-52 | WEE94 397F. 14116 d. Stuctures (culvert/bridges) — Capable of supporting 25 gross tons (H25 looding). 17. Al buildable parts of this site lie within the 5 dBA limits. Construction of all Bant  Norhi E hath
P =33 SB2'02"19"E 112.79° L—33 N7B'0213"W 3.37 e. Droinage elerments — Copable of sofely passing 100-year flood with no maore than buildings shall Ineorperate noise ottenuation materials. : . o RNy daling
| L—<4 | S5208'58"F | 118.68' L-5% | N34'30°58"W 43.76: | i foot depth over driveway surface. : 18. The floodploin shown an this plat was token from a floodptain study by Brass, Inc. with g revised 1 996913.41 1330445.00
L=25 | NES18'04"E | 120.79 L=o5 | NPSH1'S7"W | 155.67 f.  Structure clearances — minimum 12 feet. iy ol ) ~25-89. 4 287254.38 1330521.79
| [=26 STSS7"E | 155.62° L-56 | S6948'04°W | 120.79' Maintenance — Sufficient 1o insure all weather use 19. MDE permit §98-NT—0510. it 3 597257.26 1330498.03
[ 1—27 | S343058°F 43.?6' P 334949 W 33179 9 3 ; 20. Reason for Amendment — show As—Built Iocation of dwellings ond proposed noise woll jocations. 4 587275 49 1330525.53
b : (=50 ] 2 = 9,"“9,,, Y 61 e 12. This project is exernpt from the requirements {o provide stormwater quantity monogement. 5 59728771 1330557.16
NOTES 2 L ST22 | SIF2720°W ) 416 . Dry wells shall be provided for each house, and vegetotive practices shail he used to CURVE DATA 8 597107.68 1331200.89
7. Coordinates bosed on NAD'83, Marvand Coordinate Systermn as projected address water guaiity CURVE RADIUS LENGTH TANGENT CHORD BEARING DELTA 7 2815215 1331345,98
by Howard County Geodetic Control Stations No,16DA & No.18DC. 13. Developer reserves unto itself, its successors and assigns, alt eosements shown on this plgt -1 62,507 47,48 24957 1 46.34° N56ME'387W 433" B 597145.22 1331385.50
2. There are no scenic roads abutting the site, for water, sewer, storm drainage, other public utilities, and forest conservation (designated as c-2 112.50° /9.88 a7 78,27 N54'512B™W 40"40'E0" 9 5971B63.05 1351448.48
<. Me clearing, grading or constructlop 1z permitted within wetlonds & "Forest Conservation Area”), lecated in, over und through Lots #1, #2 and §3. ar portions C—3 262.50° 16284 84.03" 160.05" SE70303W I5005G" 10 5371549 11 1331548.90
stream Iﬂ%;ffgags gg forest conservation areas, except os aliowed by . R 187,500 197,60 106117 183.37 NB125'27°W SH37'SR". N S87058.85 1331928.35
Woer i " = B ¥ : r ¥ ¥ o T
: 1 it n i C-5 262 50 1.36.94 70.06 135.39 NEZ7 D5 39"W 296379 12 596930.69 1331901.20
4, ;I::;ir:r;e no known burial grounds or cemetery sites on the subject MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART N?1:j%3»4::»£ s LT 5T o8 ATy 5397 NBE0E 43°W 121247 13 596906 18 1331898.52
| L0T NO.| GROSS AREA | PIPESTEW AREA | MIN. LOT Sz =N L7 LA Ty L 1 NBouioAE 1 1731547 15 20085454 3311050
- 5 ! . LO [ C- 50" | 12390 6359 | 12249 S67°0539°C | 29'5371" | - :
_ ~1 EX.PERPETUAL EASEMENT L6 | 23750 ; 2 =< 2 :
LEGEND 4 2 152,002 SF 9,112 SF 142,980 SF { e C-9 | 212.50 | 21715 | 1193 | 20585 SBIZ52/°E | 583258" Yo o
: f...ur: i ] - B c-10 237.50 14715 76.02 144.81" NB7O3'03"E 35'29'58" : ; i :
@ PERC TEST (PASSING) WING FENCE : . 3 188,866 SF [ 56,438 SF 132,428 SF | (SHA R /W PLAT 40145) —— . 55T AL T 0 oelhid . 9, - O 18 597057, 46 1331473,09
NCE WITH L. C=1 87.50 2. . £0.83 S54°51°287'E 4040759 s 19 597105, 3 1331625
: FAILE °8  HEIGHT DESIGNATIONS Y - 4o i C-12 87.50° [ 8647 | 3453 64.66° SS61639E | 433121 |9 < ks e
| A PERC TEST {FAILED) ! S e R 5T 5.5 = e i e PO 20 . 597065.55 1331755.77
o2 ! ’ ! 2D 3 - v - T ~ | T H - T 4 47 - 2
| & row PIPE_FOUND LJ_STONE Founp BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE |- 70 C—14 100,00° 71.01 37.07 69.52 NS4'51 28w | 4040069" |— oy 5 232323 A 1‘§§}§§§ ;3
VARIABLE WIDTH R/W ~ SHA BLAT NO, 42231 & 42232 T e 2aa00 | 15490 " 8003 ] W52.43 | SB70305W 352999 13 o o 23 ©"" 596957.90 1331906.97
N56°27'207E $82°02'19"€ — C-18 200.00 122.89 B3.45 120.96 SB6'541 "W SBN717 1w SR 24 596830.99 1330723.45
o 25' WIDE USE~IN~COMMON 80,00 el N i _ A R | e 25 58723572 1330820.30
NE852'25"E ACCESS EASEMENT 457°E (10} ol e 26 597234.94 1330844,22
(B =90 | O S8T.50 {9 ; Bl e 27 597219.32 1330955,92
: 582'02"19"E T q} o o & 0O 28 597166.62 1331080.64
e i s o ; » 28 597093.80 1331174.35
o2 b_aﬁl-z%\? o Ty o & 30 597066.45 1331355.67
i ? A 2 < 31 597109.15 1331468.67
. (N 3z 58711739 1331628.51
) i i .33 597077.63 1331778.96
APPROX.| APPROK, [APPROY] 34 596996.55 1331867 71
EX100 |EL.@ F.P} 100YR | 35 J96970.83 1331906.26
L P 2, 9 e i o, - SSE970 13 TLASIM0E 56
“532.0 555%- 37 596857.95 1331144, 74
234.0 15303 | 38 55690404 1331148.49
5350 ;5307 | 39 £ 598840.83 13311 33.87 :
536.0 |530.9 | 40 38 596979.26 1331142.70 -
S37.0 | 5325 47 &4 597033.62 15331198.81
S35.0 1 543.5 | 5425+ | 42 85 587007.68 1331198.17
5363 5435 S42.5*% | 43 4y 59711683 T3371246.44
538.1 5435 542.5% | 44 EH 597121 .44 1331282.77
539.5 | 5435 | 5425+ | 45 z 5971686.36 1331300.69
538.1 S43.5 | 542.5% | 45 g;-._ 58707010 1331348.57
5385 5354 47 U 58700444 1331261.69
534.5 | 530.9 | 4B JHER35.62 1331217.83
L | 533:0- 529.8 -| 49~ 586862.05 1331208.84
: a0 39694587 1331904.58
BRI AT 51 598946.37 133190108
* E?SE,D EEE ;:gwg&n 52 506582, 34 133184712
ot es 53  597018.45 1331822.32
o - LCHAN FHY. mehy. 55 597053.46 1331772.58
S APPROVED FOR PRIVATE WATER AND SEPTIC SysTems: | 25 397093.22 Bl
015 UNMITIGA ese®® ; :
TING 65dBA 2 casgsscoee® 57 597043.07 1351364.51
EXISTING e eeeee 58 50707406 1331159.01
see® cSTATES ik ; 59  597146.88 1331065.30
y SpnOY '-%t;'; o 4648 Howord County Health Departrment Officer ED 292?3.15; 1§5§§f§.??
\ T CMT ; Bubii : 1 97210, 1330840.76
. 5} o 5 192 21, Lot 1 is served by the Public Water System. &2 59720981 1330814.10
i 22. A varlanee for g 200 front setbock for tat 1 has been - 63 596829 14 1330694 80
OWNER'S CERTIFICATION applied for. (ADMINISTRATIVE ADFUSTMENT ) { Dote | B4 597079.97 1330685.50
\ A o P o | W5ee. 1Y ' L el BS  597160.86 1330752 64
=1 Ay T We the owners of the properties shown and described hereon, herby adopt this plan o ’ G& 297084 68 1330986.53
ERE I\,_ / subdivision; and in consideration of the appraval of this Fingl Plat f:y the Deportment of SURVEYOR S CERHFICAHON 67 5a7075.32 1330844 38
Flanning and Zoning estaoblish the minimum building restriction lines. Al Eozements of ] =154 S97007.47 1330788.20
rights—of-waoy offecting the properly are ncluded in this plan of subdivision | nereby certify that the final plat shown hereon is correct; thot it-is o subdivision of all 69 596R35.53 1330794 44
of the lands conveyed by deeds 4746/105, 5292,/359, ond 5039/138 os recorded In the 70 596850.37 1331025.55
SITE TAEULAT*ON e requirements S 3108, The Real Property Article, Annotated Code of Marytand, 1988 Ltond Records of Howord County, and that all monuments are in ploce or wil be in ploce 71 597041.33 1331012.74
replocement volume, (us supptemented) as far as they retate to the maoking of this plat it prior to the acceptance of the streets in the subdivision by Howard County as shown, in i) 597088.20 1331084.39
4. Totol number of iots to be recorded: and the setting of markers haove beesn compiied with accordgnee with the Annotated Co ~gPMarylond, os ommended. 73 5G7016.95 1331181.60
Buildable: 3 Witness my hand this Dote g A ol 74 597194.61 1331036.02
oo SBMIL Opaee: =D " of L 75 59721990 1331042.00
B. Total area of lots e LOT 8 s el S b 1A L 5 PRSI S Sk T ks ) _W—_—; _____ . 76 597060.05 1331335.28
e Tl Tl A L Deed 4746/105  Date Keith P. Sample T Jote 2 _L'HSE“""@‘EF W, Property Line Surveyor 503 77 596986.70 1331250.38
ot Gaan Space: -0y s bl " : 78 596980.28 1331287.26
Area of recreation Qpen EPGCE._ e ! . 74 RA7NES. 97 133155?‘32
Total orea of 100 year floodplain: - : ; 80  52687B.80 1331470.63
22062 SF ar 0.73 AD . A Charmole T B S R e e e T the requirements S 3—108, The Reaql Property Article, Annoloted Code af Maryland, 1988 81 597026, 42 1231204 75
C. Total area of rood R/W to be recorded including 2 ; : = F replocernent volume, (95 supplemented) os far oz they relote to the making of this plot B2 597048 71 1331198, 65
widening steips: 0 3.3 g# Z,é ol {(ﬁ'// and the setting of markers hove mplied with, B3 59707794 1331198 37
D Total gross area of subdlws:}n to be recorded: E 9 1 s - R e - Sl ch:..... el B =i /ﬁ' X a4 397025553 1331832.52
1P 2nt 56 ot 10RAC Oeed 5292/358  Date < "John Jasmes Ellswortn _ S/23/ol T e s e P B85 59703261 1331842.92
e Caote Bernard F, E_iniaenmq}-er Ik, Property Line Sdrveyor #5013 86 E.QIDEEE'{” la0478 32
s % B g_w ?é; -—G} ﬁ,; /é’ : ,{A ; 87 59706999 1330610.64
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING | il T (At W&Q%ﬁ’? ML D S THALER & ASS C INC g Afndaad ek s
AND ZOMMNEC | Cate Marki M. Ellsworth  ——2__ ; .l vy . o FIRST AMEN DED PLAT 8s 59?25“5'3_9 1330802.54
ik gy ' SHA 0 SAND HILL LANDING
Ll oy i LOT 3 H,_r‘_%_x\_ﬁ’_ﬁ_,-"__ ----- L T o ———-""-‘f'—i% i T [ T F ENGENEERS SURME;GRS x,_.,.:’ :"tm_\"x i 1 I oy L R J
Chief, Development Engineering Divislon Data Deed 5039 /138 Date s [avick Benton = ) LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS LAND: PLANNEFSS FREVIOUSLY RECORDED
: ; 5 PLAT NO. 13696 Tox Map 16, Parcel 426, Zoning RR~DEO
/ : : 7115 Ambossoder Rood ! r | i f=tri
s i e ‘ 1-3-;’19?—3 Lf %%_ S el oA Baltimore, Moryland 21244 3rd EEG'I.".'IQH D[stract, Howard County, Maryland
Director Date Date isa Marie Menton (410)944~ENGR, (410)344- 3647 Scale: 1"=100 Date: March 23, 2001
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Search Results Page 1 of |
Go Back

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Ma

ﬁ HOWARD COUNTY R T
Real Property Data Search S eérg-.

Page 1 of 1

Name Account Street OWN OCC Town Parcel Lot _

SAMPLE KEITH P 03 330184 2370 W SAND HILL RD H 000 426

ELLSWORTH JOHN JAM 03 330222 2380 W SAND HILL RD H 000 426

BENTON DAVID ERIC 03 330265 2390 W SAND HILL RD H 000 426 - T

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/results.asp?Map=16&Parcel=426&town=&county...

12/13/2004
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File No. /~ 27/0
-5.:%/ /j{‘/;" if.&?nffm U}

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
FINAL PLAT ORIGINAL FOR SIGNATURE APPROVAL

This form s for the processing of originals for signature approvals. If corrections or additions must be made to
the original, the corrections needed must be identified in the space provided and the plans must be returned
unsigned to the Department of Planning and Zoning. DPZ will notify the owner of the required revisions and
request that the owner's engineer make the corrections or contact the appropriate County agency with questions
concerning such ravisions.

DPZ Date Recsived Date Forwarded
T ks ST 275
Reviewing Agent £ 7~
Rejected For: 67}‘91 "_—7 ()/LO/ Ao 7 & /c"c’[ VL oL
s =
‘, ‘ R R Date Received Date Forwarded
Cel 1320, 2/19/99 ol P FD
ReVviewing Agent

Reviewing Agent
Rejected For:

Zhief, DLD Date Received Date Forwarded

Reviewing Agent

ected For:

a7
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

2287

JATE:

Division of Land Development
P&Z File No.

Jepariment of Planning and Zoning
Transportation Planning
Historic Preservation
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y Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning .
Division of Land Development v

WAIVER PETITION APPLICATION

Date Submitted/Actepted DPZ File Number
l.  Site Description
Subdivision Name/Property Identification: Sand Hill Landing

Location of property: __Sand Hill Road & I-70
{Road name and nearest public road intersaction)

Vacant Residential (single familvy dwelling)
(Existing Use) (Propossd Usa)
16 7 66 3
[Tax Map) (Grid/Block Neo.) {Parcel No.) {Election District)
RR-DEO 10.85
(Zoning Districl) (Total Area)

Provide a brief site history including reference to all previously submitted or currently active plans on file with
the County (subdivision plans, Board of Appeals petitions, waiver petitions, etc.)

Minor subdivison plan filed communitv, Noigse buffer waiver petition filed

sepratley.

Waiver Reguest

In accordance with Section 16.104 of the Howard County Subdivision and Land Development Regulations, the
Department of Planning and Zoning, in conjunction with the Subdivision Review Committee, may grant waivers
of modifications to the minimum requirements stipulated within the Regulations.

In the area below, the petitioner shall enumerate the specific numerical section(s) from the Subdivision and
Land Development Regulations for which a waiver is being requested and provide a brief summary of the
regulation. Attach a separate sheet if additional information is appropriate.

Section Reference No, Summary of Regulation
1. 16.116(a)(2) Prohibits grading, removal of vegitation and new struc—
tures not permitted within 75 feet of a perennial stream.
9 16.120(e) (2) (iid) Requires all single-family detached dwellings to have a
= minimum frontage on a public right—-of -way;
3. 16.120(p)(5)(4i) Requires noise levels limited to Design Manual standards
or mitigation provided.
4. 16.124 Requires that a Landscape Plan be submitted and land-
scaping provided in accordance with the Landscape Manual.
&
DLDwWP -1« 57




N Justification

All waiver requests must be fully justified by the petitioner. Justification must be specific to the subject
property. The justification provided by the petitioner should include all factors which rationalize or substantiate
the request in accordance with the following criteria:

a. Summarize any extraordinary hardships or practical difficulties which may result from strict compliance with
the Regulations.

b. Verify that the intent of the Regulations will be served to a greater exten! through the implementation of

the alternative proposal.

Substantiate that approval of the waiver will not be detrimental to the public interests.

Confirm that approval of the waiver will not nullify the intent of the Regulations.

Qan

(SEE ATTACHED PAGE)

IV. Plan Exhibit
A Number of Conies Requirad

The waiver petition application must be accompanied by copies of a detailed plot plan, subdivision plat or site
development plan (14 sets of the completed waiver form and plan exhibit if the subject property adjoins a
County road; 18 sets for properties adjeining a State road). In instances where the waiver request concems
an approval extension, only 2 sets of plans are required along with 14 or 18 copies of the application form.
Plans must be folded to a size no larger than 7-1/2" x 12".

B. -Plan Requirement Checklist

The detailed waiver petition exhibit, plot plan, subdivision plan or site development plan must indicate the
following required information relevant to the waiver request to ensure acceptance of+the waiver petition
application for processing.

% = dnformation Provided: =
B2 = TN Appligable s S s

. - “Informatiors Not Prévided, "
3225 JusTificationi:Attached.:- <0 o

DLDAWP 2
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Vicinity map scale 1" = 2,000". -
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X 2. Bearings and distances of property boundary lines for the entire tract and size of tract area.

X 3. North arrow and scale of plan.

X 4. Location, extent, boundary lines and area of any proposed lots.

X 5. Any existing or proposed building(s), structures, points of access, driveways, topography, natural
features and other objects and/or uses on the subject and adjacent properties which may be
relevant to the petition; i.e. historic structures, cemeteries or environmantally sensitive areas.

X 6. Delineation of building setback lines.

X 7. Delineation of all existing public road and/or proposed street systems.

X 8. Identification and location of all easements.

X 9, Approximate delineation of floodplain, wetland and forested areas, if applicable.

N/A  10. Road profile 10 evaluate sight distance, if the application includes a request for direct access 1o
a major collector or more restrictive roadway classification.

N/A_ 11. Any additional information to allow proper evaluation (e.g. for waivers to wetland buffers an
alternative analysis and mitigation proposal are needed; for waivers to SDP requirements where
there is no subdivision of land, an APFO Roads Test evaluation may be needed).

N/A _ 12. Photographs, perspective sketches or cross-sections as necessary to adequately portray the
waiver request.

X 13. The exhibit plans should be highlighted to accurately illustrate the requested waiver(s) 1o allow
proper evaluation (i.e. proposed grading, tree clearing or other disturbances within
environmentally sensitive areas or buffers).

V. Fees

The Walver Petition application fee shall be in accordance with the adopted fee schedule. All checks shall be
made payable to the Director of Finance. The petition will not be accepted for processing until the fee has
been paid. Incomplete, incorrect or missing information may result in the rejection of the application
and could cause additional time to be required to revise the petition for resubmittal and re-review.

VI. Owner's/Petitioner's Certification

IVWE the undersigned fee simple owner(s) hereby make application to the Howard County Department of
Planning and Zoning to relax the minimum requirements of the Howard County Subdivision and Land
Development Regulations. The undersigned hereby certifies the information supphed herewith is correct and
complete, confirms that the regulations and policies as referred to irthe attached are understood, and

€) (Date)
CAB featinrtes sic &&l ¥, Seoti aq > -

{Mame of Property Owner) (Name of Petion Preparer, SurveyorEngineer ordgentDeveloper)
2% oot E Cr S Aubas ts B
{Address) (Address)
LT SRIEDS WP 0 27799 /ﬁ’&k{'fme: ,U,cl‘ . 2. 244
(Ciny, State, Zip Code) (City, State, Zip Coda)

Yp—772 1422 éL . 3647 @J\ 44 2024
(Telephone) elaphone) I; a.'fjl

DLDMWP 3 397
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Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning

Division of Land Development
INITIAL SUBMISSION
WAIVER PETITION WORKSHEET
(For DPZ Use Only)
Project Name: DPZ File No.
. Application Requirements Indicate Yes, No or N/A
Applicationiscomplete .........ccoiiiiiieriirrteareteeaiiiiseennaas
Required number of plans and applications areprovided ..................
Plans (14 sets on County Road or
Applications 18 sets on State Road)

Supplemental Informationisprovided ........ccciiiiiiiriiiiiiinianaa.

Il. Fee Computation Fee

Numberofwaiversrequested . ........c.covviasnsriinnsansscnnisnsias
* Base Fee for first two waiver sections ($350) ......c.ccivriinnniinriiniann

Fee for each additional waiver section ( additional waivers x $50)
* (Maximum fee of $350 for Agricultural Preservation parcels)

TOTAL
lll. Cerntification
Cash Receipt No. Account #011-005-4201 Amount
Check issued by
Waiver petition application is accepted for processing.
____ Scheduled SRC meeting date.
—  Waiver petition application is rejected.
~  Reason:
___  Resubmission is accepted.  Date Staffinitials __

DLD/WP -4- im7




June 23, 1998

JUSTIFICATION TO ACCOMPANY
WAIVER REQUESTS FOR
SAND HILL LANDING

The subject property comprises approximately ten acres of land adjacent to
the southern right-of-way of Interstate 70 (I-70), with frontage on Sand Hill Road to
the east. The property is divided into roughly one-third/two-third segments by an
unnamed perennial stream, which flows from north to south through the property
in a fairly deeply incised channel, emanating from a culvert from underneath of I-
70. Due to the nature of the soils in this area and the shape of the channel, there

are no wetlands associated with the stream on the subject property.

The portion of the property closest to Sand Hill Road is the smaller of the two
parcels created by the stream. This piece is long and narrow and capable of
supporting at most two family single residences on well and septic. Due to the
uneven terrain, the proximity of [-70, and the narrow shape of the property, it
would be very difficult to place any additional houses on this front parcel.

The least complicated (and as-of-right) way to develop property would be to
provide for one house on the Sand Hill Road (east) side of the property on a
minimum three-acre lot, and a second house on the west side across the stream.
This scenario would, of course, require the construction of a driveway across the
existing stream to access the rear parcel.

In the case of the subject proposal, the developer has chosen to assist in the
preservation of agricultural land in Howard County by seeking to purchase two
Development Rights. Therefore, the one-third portion of the property near Sand Hill
Road is proposed to be improved with two single-family lots, and a third lot will be




deveiuped in the far southwestern corner of the property. This will create a
preservation parcel of about seven acres, providing for the stewardship of the most
environmentally sensitive portions of the property (including the stream, the
associated floodplain and buffer, the steep slopes adjacent to the stream, and a
floodplain and stream buffer associated with the larger tributary immediately west
of the property), in the hands of one homeowner. The owner of the preservation
parcel will then share an access driveway with the owner of the third lot. The
driveway is proposed to cross the stream at a point close to the existing SHA culvert

outfall. No wetlands impact will result from this proposed crossing.

Therefore, with regard to Waiver Request No. 1, strict compliance with the
regulations regarding construction in stream buffers would prohibit development of
the property in a manner to which the owner is entitled in the first place (two lots of
three acres minimum); and would prevent the location of a homesite in an
appropriate location for the stewardship of the preservation parcel in the second

place (three lots plus a preservation parcel are proposed).

To further enhance the size, shape and environmental protection benefit of
the preservation parcel, waiver request No. 2 seeks relief from the minimum front-
foot requirement for Lot No. 3, and thereby seeks to eliminate a very long pipe stem
that would detract from the preservation parcel and its purpose. Lot No. 3 can be
served effectively by a use-in-common easement over a driveway which will be
shared with the owner of the preservation parcel. Providing a pipe stem to serve
Lot No. 3 would reduce the size of the preservation parcel, result in a bizarre
configuration for Lot No. 3, and cause the ownership of important buffer areas along
the western and northern edges of the tract to be dedicated to Lot 3 instead of the
preservation parcel (see attached sketch).



-

Waiver request No. 3 seeks relief from the requirements to provide noise

levels at 65 dBA or less in all curtilage areas associated with each of the proposed
houses.

A noise study prepared by Wildman Environmental Services and provided
under separate cover indicates that virtually all of the property is subject to noise
levels exceeding 65dBA. Mitigation for this excess would typically require
construction of 10 to 20 foot barriers in the form of walls or berms. Such measures
are not practical for a four-lot subdivision. Construction of such facilities would
require destruction of wooded areas currently screening the property from I1-70.

Much of those wooded areas are proposed for forest conservation.

Mitigation by location of the house sites toward the backs of the lots, away
from I-70, has been provided to the extent possible. Additional costs will he
incurred to pump sewerage for these houses to uphill septic disposal areas in order
to accommodate these house locations. Special construction techniques can be

utilized to insure acceptable internal noise levels for each of the houses.

Waiver request No, 4 seeks relief from the requirement to submit a

Landscape Plan and provide for additional landscaping.

The proposed four single-family houses will be well screened from Sand Hill
Road by a change in topography that places the road behind a natural berm. Most
of the property adjoining the development of similar type houses to the south is to
be part of the preservation parcel. A wide floodplain associated with a substantial
stream system dominates the vacant land lying west of the site, and provides a
substantial buffer that is otherwise unbuildable. The entire site is forested, and
much of it will remain forested during and after the construction of the proposed
four (4) home sites. The entire stream area and most of the preservation parcel will

be protected by covenants and forest conservation easements.



Approval of the requested waivers will allow the appropriate utilization of a
left-over piece of land in an existing residential area while allowing for the
preservation of additional County agricultural land. The proposal would provide for
four single-family detached homes backing up to five existing single-family
detached homes. A preservation parcel will protect the existing environmental
resources while providing for a minimal stream buffer impact by preparing a
crossing wide enough only to accommodate a driveway immediately downstream of

an existing culvert in a channel that has no wetlands associated with it.

Therefore, there will be no loss of environmental quality, increase in
downstream flooding, or threat to the health, safety and welfare of the public at
large. To the extent that the intent of the regulations is to protect environmental
resources and protect existing farmland, approval of the requested waivers will
fulfill that intent and permit no impacts that would not be permitted by full
application of the Howard County regulations.

SAND HILL D VERIF AES Do YDO




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. meﬁﬂﬂiéﬁ%FE?n$E£§mdmhEh?hxr

Heritage Land Develapment

3243 Bethany Lane -

Ellicott City. Marvyiand 21042

ttention: Tim Feags
RE: Percolation Test Hesults Application No. ARSERTA-C,
Proposed Use: BSubdivision
Property ID: Sand Hill Road — Southwest at [-70
Tax Map: 18 Parcel: &6

Paronlzoion testing conducted January 20, 1998 on the above refersnced proerty
indicated limited satisfactory soil conditions. Copies of the percolation test resiults are
: |
F

Rocls was epcountered in two locations on proposed Lot 2. It is anticipated that fina

design will aveid these arpas.

A Percolation Certification Plan showing the following information should be submitted
to thie affice by 2 regisiered engineer:

- actual locations & elevationz of all excavsted test holas

- auitable house sites

- s=nitahlie wall sites

"I

- lorations of existing wells and septics bhat are on the procperiy

- show all existing strw turﬂs on the propert

- locasions of existing wells and septics wi Jhl. 100 feet of proverty bhoundarias
- streams/swales/springs or any other relsvant fsatures

- oontour lines

Thi=s plan should he submitted within Al davs to allow field verificazicn if necszgary.

i
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Plaaze be advized that proposals for subdivision requirs a Graoundw
or Lo any plat approvals,

I£ vi nave any questions regaprding this matter. vlaaze contact me at the below address
or by 7alling 410-313-26410.
Very truly wours.

- ir
e losurss
o msne Feptaraf

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive  Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410)313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410)313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer
May 28. 1998

Mr., Tim Feasma

Heritage Land Development
3243 Bethany Lane

Ellicott City. Marvland 21042

RE: Percolation Relocation
* Zentgraf Property — Lots 3 & 4
Sand Hill Read

Dear Mr. Feaga:

Percolation testing conducted on May 5. 1998 on the above referencad
proverty for relocation of the original septic areas tested on Jenuary 20. 1998,
indicated satizsfactory soil conditions. A copv of the test results i3 enclosed.

Rock was encountered in some locatioms on propossd lot 4. It is
anticipated that the fipal design will avoid thess arseas.

Further review 1s contingent upon aubmisgion by a reglstered engineesr of
a percolation certification plat showing actual locations and slevations of all
excavated teat holes. for both tezst dates, and a suitable house and well sits.
The plat should also include the location of all existing wellaz and septis
eystems on the property as well as the location of any other relevant features
such as streams., swales, or existing structures. A note must be included
certifyving that all wella and septic systems within 100° of property boundaries
have been shown.

This should be submitted within sixty (60) days to allow field verification
if necedasary. If vou have any questions regarding this matter. please feel fres
to contact me at the address below or by calling (414) 313-2840, Thank vou in
advance Efor vour time and cooperation.

EiHCFHe-F %

by Mealy

mbnrlv ste. Sanitarian
Water and Sewerage Program

KM
Enclosures
ce: file

Eis e DfEn?Emm“Eﬁ.ﬂ Hﬂlth!and 21043-4544
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive cott City, Mary
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313- 2644
Food Protection Program (410) 313-2642 TDD (410) 313-2323




NOTE LEGEND

1. Topography shown east of stream, including the stream itself, was field run by
Thaler & Associotes on January 13, 1998, and is shown at 2' contour intervals,
Topography to the west of the stream was taken from Howard County 200 scale

maps, and is shown at 5 contour intervals.

2. m This orea designates o private sewage easement of 10,000 sguare feet

as required by the Maryland State Department of the Environment for individual sewage
Improvements of any nature in this area are restricted until public sewoge is
These easements shall become null & wvoid upon connection to o public utility

SLOPES 19%—24.9%

SLOPES GREATER THAN 253

| l PROP. HOUSE LOCATION
&
F 3

PERC TEST LOCATIONS (PASSING)

disposal.

available,
system. The County Health Officer shall have the guthority to grant varionces for

encroachment into the private sewoge egsement. Recordation of a modified sewoge
eggement shall not be necessary.

PERC TEST LOCATIONS (FAILING)

FROP, WELL LOCATION

3. All wells ond septic systems within 100" of property boundaries hove been shown.

VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1"=2000'

4, Al wells to be drilled prior to record plat.

< N5E 27 5=
P ey =N BAL ToRe

- 2"25-'-'5:_‘:_' b VARJAE[_E WD Ty

%H 5 Eﬁ&h}_
i i WY ;

0’ : s
T
/

MN587,250 |'

i
=

J/

£ = & _," it & '
RICHARD W. TENNANT ; | i

‘_}d/-‘th;’?a'] f’}:/f.r- i

25 ,Ai p. 183 /' /S EHE

ON PARCEL
7.20° ACE

ATy I_'f'-
‘ /f N
Wry

il

|. L .-'I I-; ¥ I, : ] I. : II'I /! 4
\ | g g / ot . = g
S : j s:nénf %(u. ESTATE ¢% / 1& 7 ( 1) a
A\ \ » = : | PLAT GMP. 48453 /17y Vo aeeRox g e |
\ R, ; o \ \ pBa2 \ \ Sy LOCATION % N.l.'}gﬁ,?f:aﬂ o
\\\ x 1 T Y e \ g By A / = | | = sk —
x\& \ "‘x_ 1\ ‘ {/“LH /4 hY ¥ ASEE‘%N e d;ﬁ') i, |I ,I
W \ s \"-\. 3 N 3 "“-\\\_ 5 \l t‘kh\_‘_‘ & J'IJ IE_}(_ SR, ."'II \ k
.__\ . i1 %, e %_. ’,)' JII,r ’r"
\ \ i b i SJG !
; B \ ( o
N T.________q_\‘\ ‘-.]IH A ‘; “"'““-h—-h,___?
N APPROX N A !
N LocATIoN N ! \ APPROX.
. EX SRA \ / \  Locamon
. § | EX SRA |
: /  APPROX. /
LOGATION [
! / LR s A \ /
1 ‘
¥ -
£ \“--' THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MWINIMLUIKM OWNERSHIP WIDTH AND LOT
AREAS AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT. PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAT

PERCOLATION AREAS AMD WATER WELLS FOR ADJOINING LOTS HAVE BEEN SHOWN
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HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT o ?

Joyce M. Boyd, M.D., County Health Officer

Decamber 31. 1997

Heritage Land Develotment
3243 Bethany Lane
Ellicott City. Maryland 21047

. y 4 * l’-

2
' @ Irul

¥ _ l"“ 1

%ﬁ“ 2
RE: Percclation Test Date Jﬁ“w d
Application Number - AB9287 " d#"" ﬁ
Purpose: Subdivision ﬁ*
Property ID: Zentgraf Property

Tax Map: 18 Parcel: 66
Dear Sirs:

A percolation test date has been reserved for 10:00 a.m.. m"
January 4. 1998.
20
You will be responsible for having a contractor on-site to excavate test
holes at the corners of proposed percolation area.

In the event of uncertain weather (i.e. precipitation or extremes of
temperature), vlease contact this office prior to 9:00 a.m. to determine
whether percolation testing can be performed on the above reserved date. If
it is not feasible to perform the test. a new test date will be assigned.

Percolation test results can be expected within approximately 2 to 3
weeksa,

Please call this office between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.. Monday through
Friday. to confirm yvour acceptance of this percolation test date.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly vours,

Stuee) TU T etlen
Amv Mc Millen. R.S.
Water & Sewerage Program

co:file

Bureau of Environmental Health
3525-H Ellicott Mills Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4544
Water and Sewerage, Permits (410) 313-2640 Community Environmental Health (410) 313-2644
Food Protection Program (410)313-2642 TDD(410) 313-2323
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7115 Ambassador Reood

Baltimore, I'v.-'IarF'Ed

{410)844—ENGR,

NOTE

Tepegrophy shown east of stream, including the stream itself, was field run by
Thaoler & Assoclates on January 13, 1998, and is shown ot 2' contour intervals.
Topography to the west of the stream was token from Howard County 200 scale
maps, and is shown ot §' contour intervals,

m This area designates g private sewage easerment of 10,000 square feet
as required by the Moryland State Department of the Environment for individual sewage

disposal. Improvements of any noture in this areg ore restricted untl public sewage s
availoble. These easements shall become null & void upon connection to a public utifity

system. The County Health Officer shall have the authority to grant variances for

encroachment into the privaote sewoge easement. Recordotion of a modified sewage
easement shall not be necessary.

All wells and septic systems within 100" of praperty boundaries have been shaown.

/
A wells to be drilled prior to recoerd plat.
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THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP WIDTH AND LOT
AREAS AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT.

PERCOLATION AREAS AND WATER WELLS FOR ADJOINING LOTS HAVE BEEN SHOWN

D.S. THALm & Assm., INC. WHERE PERTINENT,

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS LAND  PLAGNERS e Water and Private Sewage Systems.
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PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAT

SAND HILL LANDING

Tax Map 18, Parcel 66, Zoning RR—DED
3rd Election District, Howard County, Maryland
Scale: 1"=100" Date: July 1998
Revised: October, 1998



NOTE LEGEND

1. Topography shown eost of streom, including the stream itse!f, was field run by g e
Thaler & Assocites on January 13, 1898, ond is shown at 2° contour intervals. | SLOPES 15%-24.9% STLAWN

Topegraphy to the west of the stream was token from Howard County 200 scole

maps, and is shown ot 5 contour intervais. - SLOPES GREATER THAN 25%

; PROP. HOUSE LOCATION

2, m Tnis ores designates a private sewoge easement of 10,000 squore feet

as required by the Maryland Stote Department of the Environment for individual sewoge

ok b i g @  PERC TEST LOCATIONS (PASSING)

dispesal. Improvements of any noture in this grea ore restricted until public sewage is
available. These easements shall become null & veid upan connection to o public utility
system. The County Health Officer shall have the authority to grant varionces for
encroochment into the private sewage easement. Recordation of a modified sewage

easement shall not be necessary.
: @  PROP. WELL LOCATION

PERC TEST LOCATIONS (FAILING)

3 all wells and septic systems within 100" of property boundaries have been shown.
PROP. SEPTIC RESERVE AREA

4. All wells to be drilled prier to record plot. |
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Topography shown east of stream, including the stream itself, was field run by

Thaler & Associotes on Jonuary 13, 1898, and is shown at 2' contour intervals.
Topography to the west of the stream was taken from Howord County 200 scale

m This arec designates a private sewnge easement of 10,000 square fest
as required by the Maryland State Department of the Environment for individual sewoge

LEGEND
- SLOPES GREATER THAN 25%

SLOPES 15%~24.9%

PROP. HOUSE LOCATION

PERC TEST LOCATIONS (PASSING)

PERC TEST LOCATIONS (FAILING)
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disposal. Improvements of any noture in 'this area are restricted until publlc sewaoge is
availeble, These easements shaoll become null & wvoid upon connection to o public utility
system. The County Heolth Officer shall nave the gutharity to grant varionces for ’ N
ancroochment inte the private sewage egsement. Recordotion of o modified sewage

t sholl net be necessary.

i it e g [ PROP. WELL LOCATION

3. Al wells and septic systems within 100° of property boundories hove been shown.

PROP. ‘SEPTIC RESERVE AREA
4 Al wells to be drilled prior to record plot.
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